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*  Write your option as a, b, cor d in given blank box,
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for the improvement of the curricy lum,
if you do not wish to,

a) Challenging b) boring c) adequate ) inadequare
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2. Your scademic ability 1o understand the Course was SErEATY FRwvarH Saftw g
a) more than adequate | b) simply adequate &) inadequare d) unable to 55
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6. How was the availability of material for the preseribed reading?
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a) very good b} good &) insufficient d) poor
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7. How was the role of internal assessment? st e el

a) effeetive b) moderate &) helpful d) unahble to

e e Eireemy ﬁ

8. What impact, according to you, will the intemal assessment have on
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Your course grade?

a) helps improving b) unfavorable c) uneffective d}not at all
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9. Were your assipgnments discussed with you'l
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a) yes, fully b} yes, partly c) sometimes d) not at all
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10. Was there any scope in syllabus for personal interaction with teachers?
Fovesiatt arvmrarane St whamg sy 2ied ) wvme ¢

a) Yes b} ko some exfend ¢} ne d) can’t say
et # AT} e =8 Al g
11 Drid the course/syllabus encourage you for small group work? \
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12, Did you visit industrics, museums, laboratories, seierca centres, banks and any other eollemes and
universities? ¥l s ey T, ﬁaﬁh, ﬁ'{ﬂﬁlﬂ'ﬂﬁﬂﬂ Fremdein iz faedl am
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College,
Lakhandur Distt. Bhandara

Structured feedback received from Teachers for design and review of syllabus
Semester wise fyear wise

Teacher's Mame: Academic Scssion:
Subject: Year/Semester;
Course Mame: Type of course {Core/Elective):

¥ ou are requested 1o give your valued feedback on curriculum to bring improvement in the quality of the eourse,
Select your ranking on the scale of A to E for each of the following parameters.
{A- Strongly Agree, B= agree, O- Uncertaing, D- Sirongly disagree, E- Dizagree)

Feedback on Course A|B|C|D|E
T I S e

1. | The depth of the syllabus content is adequate to have substantial leaming
Results.

2 | Course 15 adequate 1o fill the gap between modemn life-challenges and
Academics.

3 | The syllabus can be covered within the stipulated peried as per the plan

4 The units'sections in the syliabus arﬁmprlmély arranged in a proper
SEUENCE.

The recommended textbooks are sulficient and based on the syllabus,

¢ | SufTicient reference material and books are available (or the topics
_E'nl!ium‘:d it ﬂuujil_l_ﬂ_]:r_i_:i._h____ .
7 | The text/resources are interesting and successful in the classroom.
3 | The learning objectives are as per the needs of the students.

9 | The text/resources are sufficient for the preparation of lessons.

10| The text/resources are sppropriate for my students’ level.

Feedback on Laborafory component _

11| The prescribed experiments arouse the interest of pupils in the subject
and enhance their understanding.

12| The practicals help to develop experimental, design, problem solving
and analysis kills of the students,

You may offer your views on strength and weakness of the conrse and also give suggestions for
eolirse improvement,

Date: Signature of Teacher
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College,

Lakhandur Distt. Bhandara
A i Fecdba
Name: MrJ/Ms.
Age:  Sex(M/F)___ Programme and Pass Out Yenr: -
Oceupation:

You are requested to give your valwed feedback to bring improvement in the quality and development of the
institution, Select your ranking on the scale of A to  for each of the following parameters.
{A- Agree, B- Unceriain, C - Disagres)

Feedback AlB|C
The learning experience | had at the college has been useful in my career and

present life.

1
2

3

The developments at the college in the recent years are appreciative.

IThe alumni should play a positive role in the develapment of the college.

The cxecutive body of Alumni Association along with the eollege should take
4 knitiatives to efficiently enroll and strengthen the Alumni Association.

e The Alumni can willingly contribute to the development of the college?

Alumni may be invited to deliver a guest becture/ training or motivational session
6 §n the college, if interested,

7. Most Memorablé moment in the college as a student.

8. Suggestions for improvement of the Alumni Association.

9. You may offer your views on strength and weakness of the college and nlso give snggestions for
quality improvement.

Date: L Signoture
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1. The syllabus of each st 2. Your Acaderic abily
T

3 A T 3.Understanding level of t 4. How much of the syllat:5.

 Challenging STTgTTesTa a.More than Adequate 3 b.

‘aMore than Ad o,

Convenient T 2.85% to

oAdequate T b, Simply Adequate T b.
2 Challenging 37T . Moro than Adoquato 31 b
2 Challenging STERTATeF  More then Adequate 3 b

b70% 10 85%
Convenient FRIEF b 70% to 85%
Convenient B 85% to

Convenient BRIEF b 70% to 85%

c Adequate T clnadequate 3 c.Difficult AT ©.55% 1o 70%
. Adequate TfET . Unable to say 7] 2 b. Convenient 81 ¢ 55% to 70%
2 Challenging HTegTeTerTa a.More than Adequate 3 ¢ Diffcult F81T a85%to

cAdequate T ‘aMore than Adequate 3f b. Conveniont B . 55% to 70%

c.Adequate FaficE b. Simply Adequate W b.
a.Challenging 3TeT=TTc+4 a,More than Adequate 3 b.
4. Inadequate T b. Simply Adequate T b.
2 Challenging TEgTATES 2. More than Adequate 31 b

Convenient FRIEF b 70% to 85%
Convenient EF b 70% to 85%
Convenient BRIEF ¢ 5% to 70%
Convenient AR g, Less than 55%

cAdequate TiET d. Unable to say W7 ¥ c.Diffcult T 4. Less than 55%

2. Challenging STeRTTeAa a.More than Adequate 3 .
2 Ghallenging 3TEFTATE# a More than Adequate 3 b
2.Challenging 3TEETATEFa d. Unable to say A9 2 b,
2 Challonging 3TEETSTe# a More than Adequate f b
cAdequate T b. Simply Adequate T b
cAdoquate T b. Simply Adequate T 2
2.Challenging 3TEFTATEA a.More than Adequate 31 b
b Boring FTEATE 2 More than Adequate 3 b.
2.Challenging HTEETATEHA a.More than Adequate 31 a.
2 Challenging 3TEETATEo  More than Adequate 31 b,
cAdequate T a.More than Adequate 31 b
a.Challenging 3TEgTeTEwTa b. Simply Adequale T b,

Manageable T b 70% to 85%
Convenient SIEF  d. Less than 55%
Convenient ERT g, Less than 55%
Convenient EF b 70% to 85%
Convenient T 2.85% to
Manageable TN ¢ 55% to 70%
Convenient BRIEF ¢ 5% to 70%
Convenient TR 2.85% to
Manageable TN b 70% to 85%
Convenient T 2.85% to
Convenient BRIEF ¢, 5% to 70%
Convenient TR q. Less than 55%

a.Challenging 3TEETIEHa c.Inadequate it c.Diffcult 8T 4. Less than 55%

2 Challenging STERTAT=F  More then Adequale 3 b,
2 Challenging STEETTeHM  Mora than Adoquala 3f b

Convenient AR b 70% to 85%
Convenient BRI 85% to

2 Challenging STERTATeF b, Simply Adequate 7 c Diffcull 7T 4. Loss than 5%

a.Challenging TEFTe#a a.More than Adequate 3 b.
a.Challenging 3TEETATE#a b. Simply Adequate T b,
cAdequate T b, Simply Adequate T b,
cAdequate T b. Simply Adequate T b.
4. Inadequale e b, Simply Adequate T b,

Convenient BIER 2 85% to
Convenient BEFT ¢ 55% to 70%
Convenient T b 70% to 85%
Convenient BRIEF g, Less than 55%
Convenient AT ¢ 55% to 70%

b = b

€. 55% 10 70%

2 Challenging STERTATF b, Simply Adequate 7 c Diffcult 7T b 70% 0 85%

2 Challenging 3TEETTe# . Moro then Adoqual 3f b

Convenient BRIEF ¢ 55% to 70%

CAdequate T b, Simply Adequate T b. Convenlent BT a,55% to
cAdoquate T a.More than Adequate 3 b. Converiont AT a.85% to
2.Challenging STEETATEa d. Unable to say AL 2 c.Diffcult T o 55% to 70%

a Challenging 3TEgT=Te#a b. Simply Adequate T 2
2.Challenging 3TEETATEHa a.More than Adequate 31 b
cAdoquate T aMore than Adequate 3 b
2.Challenging 3TEETATEA a.More than Adequate 31 b
cAdoquate T aMore than Adequate 3 b
a.Challenging HTEETATEHA a.More than Adequate 3 b
2 Challenging 3T a More than Adequate 31 b.
cAdequate T a.More than Adequate 31 b
2 Challenging 3TERTeTEa & More than Adequate 3 a.
a.Challenging HTEETATEHA a.More than Adequate ¥ a.
aChallenging 3TeRTTewa a.More than Adequate 3 .

Manageable TN 5 85% to
Convenient T 2.85% to
Convenient B b 70% to 85%
Convenient BRIEF ¢ 5% to 70%
Convenient AR ¢ 55% to 70%
Convenient BRIEF b 70% to 85%
Convenient FER  2.85% to
Convenient BRI .85% to
Manageable T g, Less than 5%
Manageable 3TN ¢ 55% to 70%
Manageable ST 5 85% to

a
b.
b,

a

What is your opinion at 6 How was the availabilty 7.

Excellent T
‘Sufficient e
Suffcient 7T
Excellent 3
Suffcient T
Insufficient 3raffeer.
Excellent 5%
Insufficient 3raffeer.

Excollont S
Suffcient =T
Insufficient 3reffeer
Suffcient T
Insufficient 37affeer

Excellent 5%
Excellent T
Suffcient T
Excellent T
Excellent 3
Excellent ST
‘Sufficient e
Excellent S
Excellent S
‘Sufficient et
‘Sufficient e
Excellent S
Sufficient e
‘Sufficient et
Excellent T
‘Sufficient e
Poor SR
Excollont 3%
Suffcient =T

Excellent
‘Sufficient e
Suffcient =T
‘Sufficient e
Excellent T
Excellent 5%
Excellent T
Excellont S
Excellent T
‘Sufficient et
Poor SRTATUTHR
Poor ST
Excellent S
‘Sufficient e
Excellent S
Excellent S
Excellent S
‘Sufficient e
Insufient 3raziee
Excellent T

aVery Good 3w

b,
b,

Good &%
Good &1

a.Very Good 3

b,
c.
b,
b,
b,
b,

Good &1
Insufficient 3rdeaT
Good &1
Good &=
Good &%
Good &

a.Very Good 3

Insufficient 3TTAETAT

0 Poor IR

B
3
B
3
®
b
®
b

Good &1
Good &
Good &%
Good &
Good &%
Good &
Good &
Good &1

a.Very Good 3w

b,
b,

Good &1
Good &=

a.Very Good 37

b,

Good &
Insuficient 3raeerA

aVery Good 31

Good &1

aVery Good 3

b,

3
v
v
v
v

Good &
Good &=
Good &1
Good &
Good &1
Good &

aVery Good 3

aVery Good 31

aVery Good 3

aVery Good 3

b,

Good &%

.Poor SRR

3
v
3
v
3

Good &%
Good &1
Good &=
Good &1
Good &=

a.Very Good 37

b,
b,

Good &
Good &1

a.Very Good 3

a
b
b
b
b

a

8. What impact, according 9.
How was the role of nt 3fertar

Were your assignments

R T T 11, Was there any scope 12,01 you visit industies

13.\Whether the course c¢ 14.Did the syllabus have * 15. If you have other comments to affer on the course please do below:
AT T e

Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fully Joter: €18 ey et 0T 9T (FTATeses) « ST 3101 STt vy o (o) » e AT fegarer Feres Aot (@RiIey) Page 2 Rvardh Sefass &ier e avel 375 arveier 31

Effective RO a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 87 a.Yes gt €1 2. Yes, frequenty 8 e a
Moderalo # 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly U 41 a.Yes i @ b. Sometimes #HIHTN 2. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fully T € Chagal
Moderale A7 bunfavorable ST . wd b. Yes, Partly T U . To some extent T8 57 Gy and sports
Moderale #  a Helps improving ST b Yes, partly FTAY ST a.Yes i € . Raraly 7 2. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fuly T @y sylabus is awesome
Moderale AT bunfavorable ST . wd ST, b. Yes, Parlly FTEY ST . To some extent FTEY T The educalion is very impretion
Helpfu Trar . Ineffective SRV c. Sometimes T c. No T . Rarely 7 Notat all STaTa 781 ¢.To some extent T8 57 Garit say
Helpful Fgras d. Not atall SO A1 a. Yes, fully Ufa: @1 d. Can't say Hi7] e #T¢ a. Yes, frequently 812 AKX a. Yes, considerably @T a.Yes, fully qUfr: 81 & ST8Y 330Kel S50 TI9Tel TR
Moderale AT b unfavorable S b Yes, parlly FTAY SO a.Yes Ui € b. Somelimes Y d. Cartt say Fo, 2 7 c.To some extent FTE 5 Good
Moderate #Eas a.Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully Ui 81 b. To some extent S8 5% b. sometimes FHF b, Yes, Parlly T AU a.Yes, fully id: X1 Good teacher and helping for any work
o o e Noadr . Rarely Tt b.Yes, Partly T8 FHTOTE b, Yes, Parly 3. Allok
Effecive TRUTHH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly TEic: 71 a.Yes i € 2. Yes, froquently 81 s a. Yes, considerably 3=t a.Yes, fully T 7 Excelient
Moderale A7 b.unfavorable S b. Yes, partly FTEY SO a.Yes Ui € 4 Notatal ST AL, b. Ys, Parlly FTEI TATE a.Yes, fuly T 8 Good syllabus
Helptul T . neffective TRVTTHTH: d . Not at all 3S7aTer T, b. To some extent FTEY 5 d. Not at all e Y. a. Carit say Fo, er T d. Can't say Tt a7 O
Helpful @R b.unfavorable SEig . Sometimes FHF  a.Yes g B 4 Notatall ¥¥ Tt . Caritsay T b Yoo, Party i o 9%
Effective TROTHE  bunfavorable T a. Yes, fully TF: 89 a.Yes et @ 2. Yes, frequently 8T T &, Yes, considerably T b, Yes, Partly ¥ yas
Helpful T b unfavorable ST c. Sometimes T b. To some extent FTEY 5 a. Yes, frequenty 8T A:b. Yes, Parly T TAVTE a.Yes, fully T @ This program Is very nice.
Hel e . 4. Can'tsay T v T . a.Yes, yFmReTo T Al ok
Helpful FEr: a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully Ufer: €19 a.Yes qofer: 11 b. sometimes FUF b Yes, Partly FTE T a.Yes, fully Ther: 817 Feaieher Hiherel B1el I H HIATH FA1el e €.
Moderate 5T a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 81 a.Yes i @1 4 Notatal ST AL, 2. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fuly T ¥ Good
Moderale FTi b unfavorable S b Yes, partly FTEY ST b. To some extent FTEY 5 b. sometimes W b, Yes, Partly FTEY THVT: a.Yes, fully T € UGS STl ST ST AISVATT e T
Moderale #T7  b.unfavorable S b. Yes, parlly STEY ST b. To some extent FTEY 5 c. Rarely Tt . Yes, Partly T T b, Yes, Parly 3. Everything was offecive and excallent
Effecive SRUTSH 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully e &7 a.Yes i € 2. Yes, froquenty €1 aTte b, Yes, Partly #18 SaTTe a.Yes, fully St 1 ok
Helpfu weras a Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly U €/ a.Yes i @ b. Sometimes S 2. Ys, considerably T a.Yes, fuly U ¥ Excellont
Effoctive ST c. Ineffoctive SROTFTES b. Yes, partly T8 SATVTa b. To some extent T 57 ¢, Rarely Fafra b.Yes, Parlly FT8 FHTU: a.Yes, uly S0 B tis 2 course very affecive
Helpfu TEras a.Helps improving ST d . Not at al 33 T8, b. To some extent 7Y 5 d. Not at all ST aTHY.  d. Can' say &9 T T c.To Some extent FTEY ¥ ) AT
Helpfu Tera . . wa. b Yes, Parlly T8 T ¢ To some extent T8 %7 Thats all
Unable to say BTOareT d. Not at all STEEY a1 d . Not at al HSFaef €. d. Can' say 9, ¥t AT . Nol at all ST AT, . Can't say &A%t a1 b Yes, Parlly 3% Nothing
Moderale AT d. Notatal FTE@IATEY . Yes, fully Ui &7 b. To some extent FTEY 5 a. Yes, frequenly 81 7 a. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fully Ui €19 31eTe e v O e
Unableto say BTOara . Inffective SRV a. Yes, fully T €17 b. To some extent 7Y 2 b. sometimes FUFEN b, Yes, Parlly Y ST c.To some extent &7EY 74 Ho
Helpfu T a Helps improving ST b, Yes, parlly FTEY SATTA b. To some extent FTEY 5 b. someimes FFHT b, Yes, Parlly FTEY ST b. Yes, Partl 3% Very tough
Effecive TRUTHH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly U 41 a.Yes qufe: @ b. Sometimes FHHEN 3. Yes, considerably ST a.Yes, fuly U 91 Nice syallabus and co operatve teachers
Moderale AT b.unfavorable S b, Yes, parll FTEY SR b. To some extent FTEY 5 c. Rarely Tt b. Yes, Parlly ST AT . To some extent 8V 5 peom good course
Moderale &7 bunfovorable ST b Yes, parly T8 T . Yes 0 b.sometimes TR b Yes, Pary T STITE aYes, uly R @
Moderate 5t b.unfavorable S b, Yes, parll T8 TV b. To some extent 18 5 c. Rarely TR b Yes, Partly 7Y FEUT: ¢To some extent Y 72 oy
Moderale AT . Ineffecive SRVTATAHR: b, Yes, parlly FTEY SToTa b. To some extent FTEY 5 d. Not al all e Y. b. Yes, Parly FTEY ST a.Yes, flly T €19 Digital macyama kde ksha dyave
Moderate #es bunfavorable S b. Yes, partly T S b. To some extent T % b. sometimes FHH b, Yes, Partly FE FHEUE b. Yes, Partly 3 He abhyes samadhan karak ahe
Helpfu T b.unfavorable ST . wa b. Yes, Parlly T T . To some extent 8V 51 very good tichining
Effoctive SO b.unfavorable Tgw  c. b. o o a.Yes, FaTt b. Yes, Partly 3 No
Effective SROTHRA  a Helps improving ST b. Yes, parlly 7 SVTa a.Yes ot €77 b. somelimes ST b, Yes, Parlly FTEI TAIIIE a.Yes, fuly T §T  Good
Moderato FET 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly T 71 a.Yes e @ 2. Yes, froquently §1 a a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully Tt % no
Moderale AT a.Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully UiT 1 a.Yes i @ b. sometimes T 2. Ys, considerably T a.Yes, fuly T ¥ Evary subject Teachers help us any sylabus
Effecive TRUTHH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly TEie: 71 a.Yes i € 2. Yes, froquently 81 s b. Yes, Parly T8 TATVTE a.Yes, fully T @ Mahiti Ghan deytat
Moderale A7 b.unfavorable S b, Yes, partly FTEY SHTA b. To some extent FTEY 5 b. someimes ST b, Yes, Parlly FTEY SO .To some extent FTEY 1 Kam Samase nahi aale
Moderale FET  a Helps improving ST a. Yes, full ¥t 7 b. To some extent #7815 c. Rarely 7t b.Yes, Parlly #T8 HUT: a.Yes, ully U1 8% Niymit abhyas ke
Effective TR c. Ineffective TRUTHHRH a. Yes, fully T 87 a.Yes ot g1 b. Sometimes T 2. s, considerably T b. Yes, Parlly W Good
Effecive SRUTS: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, full ¥ &7 b. To some extent 7815 b. sometimes e b, Yes, Parly F181 STV c.To some extent FTe 571 3t ey 3l s 3. et @ Rorren
Helptu weras a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fuly U1 1 a.Yes i 8 . Rarely Fafact 5. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fuly T ¥ Good
Helpfu Tgra b.unfavorable ST a. Yes, fully T 7T a.Yes i @ 2. Yes, frequently 81 7t a. Y, considerably = a.Yes, fuly T @ Syllabus s vry trick that solf i tichar
Moderate 5 a Holps improving ST a. Yes, ully U 8 a.Yes i @1 2. Yes, frequently 81t b. Yes, Parly F1E1 TAIUTE a.Yes, fuly T 8 yes
e . wa aYes, y F=R a Yes, lly T 8T Good
Moderate 50  a Holps improving SN a. Yes, ully Ui 80 a.Yes i @ . Yes, frequently 81 :b. Yes, Parly F181 FAIITE c.To some extent #1851 778

Effective SROTHIT 2. Helps improving SaTfe a.

Yes, fully T 8T a.Yes ey 8

a

Yes, frequently 81 ARt a.

Yes, considerably T4t a.Yes, fully qofer: €1

Excellent

s

e e

st

el 3T ST T, Fe,
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Moderate FETH  bunfavorable TS a. Yes, fully TR 8 a.Yes et @1 2. Yes, frequently 812 s b. Yes, Parly F1E1 SO a.Yes, fuly T 8 yes
c c NowTdl 6 Not atall ¥ 71, b. Yes, Parly T8 TV c.To some extent T8 5 Chan hot
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Effective SROTHTE & Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully e 8 a.Yes st €1 2. Yes, frequenty 81 7 a. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fully Ut 71 college nd own student
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Alumni Feedback Analysis
2022-23

The analysis of quality and development of the institution is calculated on the Basis

of Feedback from Alumni.

The following ranking scale is used for selecting parameters

A) Strongly Agree  B) Agree C) Uncertain D) Strongly Disagree E) Disagree.

The entire evaluation report from Alumni is based on quality and development of

the institution. Each feedback factor has three options whether the ratio of agree.

Total number of respondent is 27. The Alumni entire evaluation analysis about the quality

and development of the institution is as follows:

1.

We got the reply from respondent about the learning experience | had at the college
has been useful in my career and present life. Total Agree respondents are 20 (74.07
%), strongly agree are 04(14.81%), strongly disagree 02(7.41%) and uncertain
respondent is 1(3.71%).

We found the ratio of feedback from Alumni relates to the development at the
college in the recent years are appreciative. Agree respondents are 16 (59.26%),
strongly agree 06(22.22), disagree 02(7.41%), strongly disagree respondent is
1(3.71%) and uncertain respondent is 2(7.40%).

We got reply relates to the Alumni should play a positive role in the development of
the college. Agree respondents are 16 (59.26%), strongly agree 04(14.81%), disagree
03(11.11%), strongly disagree respondent is 2(7.41%) and uncertain respondent is
2(7.41%).

We found result about the executive body of Alumni Association along with the
college should take initiatives to efficiently enroll and strengthen the Alumni
Association. Agree respondents are 15 (55.56%), strongly agree 08(29.63), disagree
01(3.71%), strongly disagree respondent is 1(3.71%) and uncertain respondent is
2(7.40%).

The reply comes about the Alumni can willingly contribute to the development of
the college? Agree respondents are 14 (51.85%), strongly agree 09(33.33), disagree
02(7.41%), and uncertain respondent is 2(7.41%).

We got reply about Alumni may be invited to deliver a guest lecture/ training or
motivational session in the college, if interested. Agree respondents are 18 (66.66%),
strongly agree 04(14.81), disagree 03(11.11%), strongly disagree respondent is
1(3.71%) and uncertain respondent is 1(3.71%).
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Structured Feedback Received from Alumni for Design and Review of Syllabus

ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT 2022-23

Year wise

FEEDBACK REPORT DATA IN PERCENT (%) (Total Sample:27)

QUE NO. OPTIONS TOTAL (%)
1 A | AGREE 20(74.07)
B | STRONGLY AGREE 04(14.81)

C | DISAGREE 00

D | STRONGLY DISAGREE 02(7.41)

E | UNCERTAIN 01(3.71)
TOTAL 27(100)

2 A | AGREE 16(59.26)
B | STRONGLY AGREE 06(22.22)

C | DISAGREE 2(7.41)

D | STRONGLY DISAGREE 1(3.71)

E | UNCERTAIN 2(7.40)
TOTAL 27(100)

3 A | AGREE 16(59.26)
B | STRONGLY AGREE 04(14.81)

C | DISAGREE 03(11.11)

D | STRONGLY DISAGREE 02(7.41)

E | UNCERTAIN 02(7.41)
TOTAL 27(100)

4 A | AGREE 15(55.56)
B | STRONGLY AGREE 08(29.63)

C | DISAGREE 01(3.71)

D | STRONGLY DISAGREE 01(3.70)

E | UNCERTAIN 02(7.40)
TOTAL 27(100)

5 A | AGREE 14(51.85)
B | STRONGLY AGREE 09(33.33)

C | DISAGREE 2(7.41)

D | STRONGLY DISAGREE 00

E | UNCERTAIN 02(7.41)
TOTAL 27(100.00)

6 A | AGREE 18(66.66)
B | STRONGLY AGREE 04(14.81)

C | DISAGREE 03(11.11)

D | STRONGLY DISAGREE 01(3.71)

E | UNCERTAIN 01(3.71)
TOTAL 27(100.00)

7 A | AGREE 13(48.15)
B | STRONGLY AGREE 07(25.93)

C | DISAGREE 04(14.81)

D | STRONGLY DISAGREE 00

E | UNCERTAIN 03(11.11)
TOTAL 27(100.00)




A AGREE 17(62.96)
B STRONGLY AGREE 04(14.81)
C DISAGREE 01(3.71)
D STRONGLY DISAGREE 00
E UNCERTAIN 05(18.52)
TOTAL 27(100.00)
A AGREE 17(62.96)
B STRONGLY AGREE 05(18.51)
C DISAGREE 03(11.11)
D STRONGLY DISAGREE 01(3.71)
E UNCERTAIN 01(3.71)
TOTAL 27(100.00)




Teachers Feedback Report
2022-23
Sample size of feedback- 27

Feedback on Courseis given on the basis of following points
The percentage of the report about Teachers feedback is given below:-

Subjects

Ranking Scale

Strongly
Agree
(%0)

Agree
(%)

Uncertain
(%)

Strongly
Disagree
(%0)

Disagree
(%)

The Depth of the syllabus
content is adequate to have

substantial learning Results.

33.3

59.3

7.4

00

00

Courseis adequate to fill
the gap between modern
life- challenges and
Academics.

14.8

85.2

00

00

The syllabus can be
covered within the
stipulated period as per the
plan.

29.6

63

7.4

00

The units/sectionsin the
syllabus are appropriately
arranged in a proper
sequence.

33.3

63

3.7

00

The recommended
textbooks are sufficient and
based on the syllabus.

25.9

70.4

3.7

00

Sufficient reference
material and books are
availablefor the topics
mentioned in the syllabus.

29.6

66.7

3.7

00

Thetext/resources are
interesting and successful
in the classroom.

29.6

70.4

00

00

Thelearning abjectives are
as per the needs of the
students.

29.6

70.4

00

00

Thetext/resources are
sufficient for the
preparation of lessons.

29.6

70.4

00

00

10

Thetext/resources are
appropriate for my

22.2

74.1

3.7

00




student’s level.

Feedback on L aboratory component

11 | The prescribed experiments
arouse theinterest of pupils
in subject & enhance their
understanding.

29.6 66.7 3.7 00 00

12 | The practical’s helps to
develop experimental,
design, problem solving 44.4 48.1 7.4 00 00
and analysis skills of the
students

Teachers Feedback Analysis
2022 - 2023

We received feedback from 29 teachers on their respective subject syllabus. The
feedback forms have been designed with the help of Google forms and shared with the
teachers through social media groups. They were asked to submit their responses to a set of
twelve statements on a 5-point Likert Scale in which choices range from Strongly Agree (1)
to Strongly Disagree (5). The feedback thus received was then analyzed by the Committee
and shared with the Principal, IQAC and the faculty for discussion. The analysis of the
feedback is given Statement-wise and is as follows:

Statement 1. The Depth of the syllabus content is adequate to have substantial learning results —
majority of the teachers i.e. 59.3% agreed with the statement while 33.3% teachers strongly agreed
and 7.4% teachers were uncertain while 0% teachers disagreed and strongly disagreed.

Statement 2: Course is adequate to fill the gap between modern life- challenges and academics — in
this 85.2% teachers agreed while 48.8% teachers strongly agreed. 0% teachers were uncertain while
0% teachers strongly disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 3: The syllabus can be covered within the stipulated period as per the plan — majority of
teachersi.e. 63% agreed with the statement while 29.6% teachers strongly agreed. 7.4% teachers were
uncertain while 0% teachers strongly disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 4: The units/sections in the syllabus are appropriately arranged in a proper sequence —
majority of teachers i.e. 63% agreed with the statement while 33.3% teachers strongly agreed. 3.7%
teachers were uncertain while 0% teachers strongly disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 5: The recommended textbooks are sufficient and based on the syllabus — 70.4% teachers
agreed while 25.9% teachers strongly agreed. 3.7% teachers were uncertain while 0% teachers
strongly disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 6: Sufficient reference material and books are available for the topics mentioned in the
syllabus — 66.7 % teachers agreed while 29.6 % teachers strongly agreed. 7.4% teachers were
uncertain while 0% teachers strongly disagreed and disagreed.




Statement 7: The text/resources are interesting and successful in the classroom — 70.4% teachers
agreed while 29.6 % teachers strongly agreed. 0% teachers were uncertain while 0% teachers strongly
disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 8: The learning objectives are as per the needs of the students — 70.4% teachers agreed
while 29.6 % teachers strongly agreed. 0% teachers were uncertain while 0% teachers strongly
disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 9: The text/resources are sufficient for the preparation of |essons — 70.4% teachers agreed
while 29.6 % teachers strongly agreed. 0% teachers were uncertain while 0% teachers strongly
disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 10: The text/resources are appropriate for my student’s level - 74.1 % teachers agreed
while 22.2% teachers strongly agreed. 3.4 % teachers were uncertain while 0% teachers strongly
disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 11: The prescribed experiments arouse the interest of pupils in subject & enhance their
understanding - 66.7% teachers agreed while 29.6% teachers strongly agreed. 3.7 % teachers were
uncertain while 0% teachers strongly disagreed and disagreed.

Statement 12: The practical’s helps to develop experimental, design, problem solving and analysis
skills of the students - 48.1% teachers agreed while 44.4% teachers strongly agreed. 7.1 % teachers
were uncertain while 0% teachers strongly disagreed and disagreed.



Timestarp Email Addross Score Name ofteacher Subject Faculty 1 p 7 an 10, " 12

82612023 14:19:32 snehalvare@qmai.com Or. Snehal G. Juare Geology Science 8)Agree &) Agree B)Agree 8)Agree ) Uncerain ©) Uncertain 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree No suggestion
82612023 14:39:18 sbansod 15@gmailcom ‘Sonam Kartk Bansod Zoology Sclonce ©) Uncertain B)Agree ©) Uncertin 8)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agroe B)Agree Thank you
8262023 14:44:40 Prof. Kantial Zobaj Lac Marathi s 8)Agree B)Agree A)Stongly Agree o comments
82612023 20:10:16 nakhatebharal@yahoo.in Prof. Dr. Bharat Vithoba Nakhate Hstory Ans 8)Agree B)Agree ASuonglyAgree  B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree A) Strongly Agree 8)Agroo 8)Agreo 8)Agre 8)Agroo
Chemisty Science. A) Strongy Agree B)Agree
Physics Science and Technology A) Strongly Agree B)Agree ASuonglyAgree  B)Agree 8)Agroe 8)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agroe 8)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree ) Srongly Agree
812812023 11:05:11 hoorkar965@gmailcom Prof Dr. Harishchandra Govinda Borkar  Pal Arts (Humanites)  8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree AStonglyAgree  A)StonglyAgree  B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree No
812812023 11:44:56 nitup0428@gmal.com Nt Gajanan Parchake Chemistry Science 8)Agree ) Strongly Agree B)Agree A Strongy Agree. B)Agree AStonglyAgree B)Agree ) Strongy Agree. B)Agree 8)Agree A SvongyAgree  A)StonglyAgree  No Comments
812812023 12:14:5 Physics Science ) Agree B)Agree B) Agree 8)Agree B)Agree AStongly Agree ) Strongly Agree. ree 1ipink based and advanced
8282023 122222 i Chemisiry ‘Science and technology B) Agree B)Agree B)Agree ©) Unceriain B)Agree B) Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree A)StongyAgree  A)StonglyAgree  None
812812023 1223:35 biotech pravin1991@gmail.com Pravin K Thkare Microbiology ‘Science and technology  C) Uncertain B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B) Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B) Agree
82872023 122401 [ Chemistry ‘Science and Technology B) Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree No
8282023 123314 or Botany. Science B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree B)Agroe B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agroe B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agroe B)Agree ol
8282023 1243:10 or Sociology s 8)Agree &) Agree B)Agree A Strongy Agree &) Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agroe ©) Uncertain No suggession
82012023 124327 i Cheisry Sclonce 8)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agroe B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agroe B)Agree No suggestion.
8282023 125726 Marathi s A) Strongy Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agroo 8)Agree 8)Agreo 8)Agroo B)Agreo None
8282023 130053 Physics Science and tochnoiogy 8) Agree B)Agree A)Stongly Agree ) Stongly Agree 8)Agroo ASuonglyAgree 8)Agree 8)Agroo ASuonglyAgree B)Agree 8)Agroo
82812023 1301:44 rryccl16@gmai com Dr. RITARAMJI RAUT Commerce ‘Commerce and managen 8) Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agroe 8)Agree 8)Age 8)Agree B)Agree The syllabus is wide butLis having value as per reguirement
82812023 140128 ganeshahote73@gmal.com Prof. Dr. GANESH L DHOTE GEOGRAPHY At 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree ) SwonglyAgree &) Srongly Agree 8)Agree A) Strongy Agree 8)Agroe B)Agree 8)Agres A SwongyAgree  A)StonglyAgree N Suggestion
82812023 14:32:44 rug.sci@gmal.com Or Raju U. Gadpayie Microbiology y a B)Agree ) Agree B)Agree B)Agree ) our
82812023 15:52:31 vinodbarde 1 @gmal com Dr.V. M. Barde Commerce ‘Commerce and Managen A) Stongly Agree B)Agree B)Agree A Strongly Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree ) Strongly Agree. B)Agree N
812912023 9114249 thakaroky@gmailcom D, Kishor Yadaorao Thakare. Geography Humanities A Strongy Agree B)Agree B) Agree A Strongy Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree ©) Uncerain B)Agree No
82912023 102807 Vbtakhandur@amailcom D, Virendra Baii Turkar Engish Ats&Commere  B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B) Agree 8)Agree A) Strongly Agree. B) Agree ) Unceriain B)Agree ©) Uncertain Overal goos.
82912023 202944 wasniksp@gmailcom Dr Rakesh P Wasnik Engish Humanity A) Strongy Agree B)Agree AStonglyAgree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree B)Agree
83012023 12:10:02 rakeshthakaro1983@gmail com Dr. Rakesh Urnrao Thakare Microbiology ‘Science & Technalogy
83012023 14:16:2 Bota Science 8)Agree B)Agree ©) Uncertin 8)Agree B)Agroe B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agroe B)Agree 8)Agree 8)Agroe The syllabus should also contain skil based contents

i ny. B)Agree
83012023 21:18:40 rakeshiamale 1975@gmailcom Dr. Rakesh V. Taimale. Engish s B)Agree B)Agree ASuonglyAgree B)Agres ) Strongly Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree B)Agree 8)Agree B)Agree A)Strongly Agree  Nice on, but nsed to make sfforts to



Structured Feedback Received from Students on Design and Review of Syllabus
ANALYSISOF STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORT 2022-23

The feedback is taken from 324 students from Arts, Commerce and Science streams. The
feedback forms have been designed with the help of Google forms and shared with the students
through social media groups. They were asked to submit their responses to a set of thirteen
statements on a 4-point Scale with different choices. The feedback thus received was then analysed
by the Committee and shared with the Principal, IQAC and the faculties for discussion. The
analysis of the feedback is given Statement-wise as follows:

Statement 1: The syllabus of each subject was — magjority of the students i.e. 51.54% found the
syllabus challenging while 40.74 % found it adequate.

Statement 2: Academic ability to understand the course was — majority of students i.e. 53.40%
found it more than adequate, 34.57% found it smply adequate while 1.85% agreed that it was
inadequate and10.19% stated as unable to say.

Statement 3: The Understanding level of the course was — 21.30% students found it Manageable
while 61.73% students found it as convenient, 12.96% students found it difficult while 4.01% stated
it asvery difficult.

Statement 4: How much of the syllabus was covered in the class — magjority of the students i.e.
48.77% agreed that 85% to 100% syllabus was covered while 25.31% students said that 70-85%
syllabus was covered. 24.07% held the opinion in favour of 55-70% and 11.42% students opted for
less than 55%.

Statement 5: What is your opinion about the library material for the course — majority of the
students i.e. 52.78% opined excellent while 33.02% students found it sufficient. 6.79% students
opined insufficient and 5.56% found it poor.

Statement 6: How was the availability of material for the prescribed reading - 38.27% <tudents
agreed that it was very good while 51.54% students opined good. 6.17% students found it
insufficient while 4.01% students declared it poor.

Statement 7: How was the role of internal assessment - 34.26% students called it effective while
38.58% held the view that it was moderate. 24.38% students found it helpful while 2.78% students
opted for unable to say.

Statement 8: What impact, according to you, will the internal assessment have on your course
grade — majority of the students i.e. 50.62% agreed that it helps improving while 29.01% students
opined that it was unfavourable. 15.12% students found it ineffective while 5.25% students opted
for not at all.

Statement 9: Were your assignments discussed with you? — majority of the students i.e. 53.70%
opted for yes fully while 25.62% students said yes partly, 15.74% students said sometimes while
4.94% students opted for not at all.



Statement 10: Was there any scope in syllabus for personal interaction with teachers - 52.47%
students said fully yes while 35.49% students opined as some extent. 6.48% students said no while
5.56% students opted for can’t say.

Statement 11: Did you visit industries, museum, laboratories, science centres, banks and any other
colleges and universities? - 34.88% students said yes frequently, while 29.32% students opted for
sometimes. 15.74% students said rarely while 20.06% students opted for not at all.

Statement 12: Whether the course covered Gender Issues, Human Values, and environmental
issues? — Mgjority of students is i.e. 45.06% opined yes considerably while 43.83% students opted
for yes partly. 5.86% students opted for not at all while 5.25% students said can’t say.

Statement 13: Did the syllabus have the practical value — majority of studentsi.e. 51.54% opted for
yes fully while 17.90% students said yes partly. 24.69% students agreed that it had to some extent
while 5.86% students preferred can’t say.



Structured Feedback Received from Studentsfor Design and Review of Syllabus
Year wise
STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORT
2022-23

FEEDBACK REPORT DATA IN PERCENT (%) (Total Sample:324)

QUE: - Option ARTS COMMERCE | SCIENCE Total %
(51) (152)
(121) (324)
1.Thesyllabus | A. Challenging 57 30 80
of each subject
was 167 | 51.54321
B. Boring 03 02 04 9 3.08642
C. Adequate 57 16 59 132 | 40.74074
D. Inadequate 04 03 9 16 | 4.012346
2. Your A. More Than 57 30 86
Academic Adequate 173 | 53.39506
ability to :
understand the B. Simply 47 15 50
COUFSe Was Adequate 112 34.5679
C. Inadequate 02 02 02 6| 1.851852
D. Unableto 15 4 14
Say 33 | 10.18519
3. A. Manageable 17 06 46 69 21.2963
Understanding
level of the B. Convenient 86 38 76 200 61.7284
COUrse was- C. Difficult 13 7 22 42 | 12.96296
D. Very difficult 5 00 8 13 | 4.012346
4. How much | A .85% to 41 14 72 158 | 48.76543
of the syllabus
was covered in B. 70% to 85% 37 13 32 82 | 25.30864
class C. 55% to 70% 29 15 34 78 | 24.07407
D. Less than 14 9 14
55% 37 | 11.41975




5. What isyour | A. Excellent 52 24 95 171 | 52.77778
opinion about
T]ate”als fgr C. Insufficient 06 5 11 22| 6.790123
the course”
D. Poor 12 3 9 24 5.555556
6. How was A. Very Good 48 12 73 133 38.2716
the availability
t:d?f@:”bed C. Insufficient 7 3 10 20|  6.17284
reading?
D. Poor 5 3 5 13 4.012346
7. How was A. Effective 34 12 65 111 34.25926
the role of
internal B. Moderate 51 60 50 125 38.58025
assessment C. Helpful 32 13 34 79| 2438272
D. Unable to say 4 2 3 9| 2777778
8. What A. Helps 54 23 87
impact, improving 164 | 50.61728
according to
you, will the B. unfavourable 37 17 40 94 29.01235
internal C. Ineffective 22 08 19 49 | 15.12346
assessment
have on your D. Not atall 8 3 6
course grade 17 | 5.246914
9. Assignment | A. Yes, fully 56 23 95 174 53.7037
s discussed
with you B. Yes, partly 38 14 31 83| 25.61728
C. Sometimes 20 11 20 51 15.74074
D. Not atall 7 3 6 16 4,938272
10. Wasthere | A. Yes 60 23 87 170 | 52.46914
any scopein
syllabus for B. To some 45 23 47
personal extent 115 35.49383
interaction C. No 8 2 11 21| 6.481481
with teachers?
D. Can't say 8 3 7 18 | 5.555556




11.Did you A. Yes, 39 12 58
visit industries, | frequently 109 | 34.87654
mMuSeums, : en B 25
laboratories, B. sometimes 99 29.32099
science C. Rarely 22 9 20 51| 1574074
centres, blanks
and any other D. Not atall 26 14 25
colleges and
universities? 65| 20.06173
12. Whether A. Yes, 54 18 74
the course considerably 146 | 45.06173
covered B 55 27 60
Gender |ssues, . yes, partly 142 43.82716
Human C. Not atall 7 1 11 19| 5864198
Values,
Environmental | D. Can't say S S 7
issue? 17 | 5.246914
13.Did the A. Yes, fully 55 27 85 167 | 51.54321
syllabus have
the practical B. Yes, partly 26 9 23 58 | 17.90123
value C. To some 31 14 35
extent 80 24.69136
D. Can't say 9 1 9 19 | 5.864198




1. The syllabus of each st 2. Your Acaderic abily 8. What impact, according 9. Were your assignments 12.Whether the course c¢ 13.Did the syllabus have *14. If you have other comments to offer on the course please do below:
o = e

Timestamp S ST S +3.Understanding eval of t 4. How much of the sylat: 5. What s your opinion at 6.How was the availabilty 7. How was the ole of int et #eaewira 3FATes qFreal FTEaTa AT et 10, Was there any scope 11.Did you visit industries 3ETearee i,
82612023 14:04:05 cAdequate T aMore than Adequate 3 ¢ Diffcult T 285%to a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 2. Effectve SROTFFTTT bunfavorable S c. Sometimes U a.Yes i 8 <. Rarely 7T b. Yes, Parlly #T8 THE b, Yes, Partly 3 Nige
812612023 14:00:35 2 Challenging HTEETATeSa b. Simply Adequate w7 b. Convenient ST ¢ 55% t0 70% a Excellnt 3% a.Very Good 57 b Moderate 77 b unfavorable S b Yes, partly Y ST b T aYes, =t oTo T Good
812612023 14:00:51 2 Challenging HTEETATEHa & More than Adequate 31 b. Convenient BT b 70% to 85% a Excollent 3T a.Very Good 37 2. Effectve SROTFFT: 2. Helps improving ST b, Yes, parlly FTEY STV a.Yes et 81 . Rarely 7 b. Yes, Parll 18 TV . To some extent #1851 Good
812612023 14:28:57 c-Adequate T b, Simply Adequate T ¢ Diffcult wT agst%to a Excellent 3% b. Good 8 b, Moderale #ETH . Ineffective SRV d . Not a al H¥aTer 1€, d. Carttsay 7, 4 ¢ . Not at all /1 Y. 2. Yes, considerably = a.Yes, fully T @ yes
812612023 14:40:05 3.Challenging 3TERTATERA a More than Adequate 31 a. Manageable STETTHR 4 85% to 2 Excollent 3 a.Very Good 7 2. Effectve SROTFFIT: 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully J¥1c 1 a.Yes et 89 2. Yes, frequently €1 T a. Y, considerably T2 b Yes, Partly 31
812612023 14:52:34 2 Challenging 3TERTATEHa a More than Adequate f ¢ Difclt w8 a85%to a Excollent g% b. Good & 2. Effective SROTHTTar 8 Helps improving T a. Yes, fully T 819 a.Yes St 81 [ aYes, yF=aeTo T e
812612023 16:37:24 3.Challenging TEETAIEHA . More than Adequate 3 b. Convenient 8YER 6. 5% o 70% b Suffcient T b. Good &% b.Moderale FTH  b.unfavorable S b Yes, partly F1E S b. To some extent F1E 5 b. sometimes TN b, Yes, Parlly ST SEC b. Yes, Party T Okk
8126/2023 18:04:12 b.Boring FBINAATH b, Simply Adequale T a. Manageable ST 2 85% to b Suffcient 52 b. Good & b. Moderale LT a Helps improving ST b, Yes, partly #18 SATOTa b, To some extent F1€ 5 a. Yes, requenty 812 ¢t b. Yes, Partly F181 STTe ¢.To some extent T8 5 Nothing
812612023 18:19:10 b. v ¢ 5% 0 70% b Suffcient T b. Good &9 b. Moderate FETH . Infective GRUIETI b. Yes, partly #1E SO b. To some extent F1E 5 c. Rarely Fafia Not atal ST AR c.To some extent FTE T Good
812612023 18:20:25 2 Challenging TRTATEa a More than Adequate 3 b. Convenient S b 705 to 85% b Suffcient T2r b, Good & a. Effectve SROTFETE bunfavorable S a. Yes, fuly J¥ia @ b, To some extent Y 57 b, sometimes TR b, Yes, Party FEY SETITE . To some extent FTEY S Happy thought
812612023 18:34:12 2.Challenging TEFTAEAA b. Simply Adequate Tt b. Convenient 8 b 70% to 85% a Excollent R a.Very Good 37 <. Helpful FEras bunfavorable SFE . Yes, fuly S T a.Yes i @ b. sometimes FEN b, Yes, Partly #1E SHTUT: a.Yes, fully T % Nothing
826/2023 18:46:59 & Challenging TeRTea b. Simply Adequale T a. Manageable STETHT 4 85% to a Excellent 3% b. Good &% <. Helpful FErTm . . b b, aYes, &= b, Yes, Partly 3R Very good
8126/2023 18:50:28 ¢Adequate T a.More than Adequate 3f b. Convenient BITET b 70% to 85% b. Sufficient T2 b. Good &% b. Moderate HETH a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully qfa: 1 a.Yes qufer: 11 b. sometimes FWFM  a. Yes, considerably a2 b. Yes, Partly 31era: .
812612023 18:55:58 & Challenging TSRTATERA a More than Adequate 3 a. Manageable STETTHR 4 g5% to a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFTE 2, Helps improving ST b. Yes, parly T VTR b, To some extent 7Y 57 b. sometimes e b Yes, Parlly T STVTE a.Yes, fully T 8% Al syllabus complete
812612023 19:00:42 ¢-Adequate T d. Unable to say ®i7 2/ a. Manageable 3R 5 5% to b. Sufficient Tty a.Very Good 378 a. Effective RO a.Helps improving S a. Yes, fully ia: 81 a.Yes qufer: @Y b. sometimes FEFN . Yes, considerably 4= a.Yes, fully qofer: g0 IEATEHHT ATerc FEterET A AT S 3
812612023 19:36:41 CAdequate T aMore than Adequale 3 b. Convenient B b 70% to 85% a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFFTE: . Ineffective SROTFFTE a. Yes,fuly 91 1 a.Yes qufer 870 2. Yes, frequenty &1 T a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully ST % study al fime clg continue
812612023 20:13:41 4. Inadequate 3T d. Unable o say T ¢ ¢ Diffclt T 4. Less than 55% 4 Poor ST Poor ST b Moderale BETH  bunfavorable ST c. Sometimes T . No Tl . Rarely 7afer Notat all ETATT T8Y c.To some extent T8 5 1 37 ATEY
812612023 20:16:27 2 Challenging JTEETATEHa & More than Adequate 31 d. Very diffcull GTTSUT . Loss than 5% b Suffcient T a.Very Good 37 <. Helpful TErTm b.unfavorable S b, Yes, partly FTE SV c. No Y 2. Yes, frequenty &1 A< b. Yes, Partly FTET S3TTe b. Yes, Partly 3R:  gast
812612023 20:28:07 2 Challenging HTERTATEHa a More than Adequate 3f a. Manageable STEYRYT b 7034 to 85% a Excellnt 3% a.Very Good 57 . Holplu Tra aHelps improving ST a. Yes, fuly ¥ 11 a.Yos qufer: 8 b. somelimes FHER 2. Yes, considerably ST a.Yes, fully T ¥ Study is mostimportantin fe
812612023 20:36:45 3 Challenging TEETATEHA a More than Adequate 3 b. Convenient 8R4 85% to o Excollent 3T a.Very Good 39 2. Effectve SROTFFT 2. Helps improving T a. Yes, fully Vi 71 a.Yes et 89 2. Yes, frequenty €17 aT a. Yes, considerably F=21 a.Yes, fully Ut €Y e 11 FBAT 0 (QFTEHE) » ST 31T STy e o (V37 » R 3191 Harer e vt (W) Page 2 Rl SeiRse Sl v el 75 e 3
812612023 20:51:33 2 Challenging HTERTATESa b. Simply Adequate T b. Convenient ST ¢ 55% to 70% b Suffcient 7=t b. Good 8 b Moderale #T b unfavorable ST  d . Not a al ¥y 7f. . No Tt . Not atall e Y. b. Yes, Parly T8 TATVTE c.To some extent FTEY S it was very dificut o alsyllabus compele
812612023 21:12:55 3.Challenging 3TEETATEHa b. Simply Adequate T b. Convenient BT 6. 5% o 70% c.Insufficient ST . Insufficent SITATAT b, Moderale TR bunfavorable TES o 3 b, cNotatall AFAAME b, Yes, Party R Ghagal
82612023 21:23:20 2 Challenging TERTEHa . More than Adequate 3f a. Manageable T 4 g5% to a Excollent 7 a.Very Good 3w a. Effoctve SROTaTE: 2 Helps improving Tl a. Yes, fuly S¥ia: @1 a.Yes Sufer: € a. Yes, frequently 81 b, Yes, Parly F18 9T a.Yes, fully T 7 Everything good as | mentioned in question, so there query. thank you.
812612023 22:25:36 2.Challenging TERTAEHA . More than Adequate 3 a. Manageable STETHR 4 85% to a Excollent R a.Very Good 37 2. Effectve SRUTFIT 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully q¥ic: @1 a.Yes qufer: 8% b. sometimes F 2. Yes, considerably &2 a.Yes, fully YU ¥y course o
812612023 23:42:26 2 Challenging TERTATERA a More than Adequate 3F b. Convenient ST 2 85% to a Excollent 3 aVery Good 37 a. Effoctve SROTFaTE: 2 Helps improving STl a. Yes, fuly 91 @1 a.Yes Sufer: 8 2. Yes, frequently €1 T a. Yes, considerably F=21t a Yes, fully T 8% Sir & mad 4 derstanci
812712023 7:20:23 2 Challenging TEETATEA b. Simply Adequate T b. Convenient 81 6. 5% o 70% b Suffcient T b. Good & b. . . 3 . Rarely T b. Yes, Parll T8 TAVI: d. Ganit say &1 ¢ Good
812712023 8:50:17 & Challenging JTeETATEra b. Simply Adequale T ¢ Diffcult T c. 5% 0 70% . Insuffcient 3 b. Good 8 . Helpfu T bunfavorable ST . Sometimes T . No Y 2. Yes, frequenty 817 b. Yes, Parly T8 TATVTE ¢.To some extent T8 571 Bsc 3 year s so hard
81271202 8:08:10 cAdequate T b. Simply Adequate T c.Diffiult #8T o 55% to 70% & Poor AR b. Good & <. Holpful FEras b.unfavorable S b Yes, partly FTE) SV d. Carit say 17 4 AT . Yes, froquantly 8 s b. Yes, Parlly FT8) ST c.To some extent F78) % A good
82712023 11,0808 CAdequate ST b Simply Adequals T b, Convenient T ¢, 559% to 70% b Suffcient ST b. Good &% b. Moderale FT  a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully TG 61 a.Yes e @ G Notalall T 8. a. Yes, considerably T4 b, Yes, Parlly 31 O AR @13 e g e
812712023 16:21:20 cAdoquate T b. Simply Adquate T 2. Manageable STETTHR 1y 70%% o 85% a Excollent S b. Good & b. Moderate #ETH . Infactive RV b. Yes, partly #18) SO b. To som extent #1815 b. sometimes FHY o, Can't say F9L et 1 a.Yes, fully S0 1 Thank you so much forthis helpful and beautfl course
812712023 21:02:38 2 Challenging HTEETATEHa a More than Adequate 3 a. Manageable TR o 55% 10 70% c.Insufficent 3 b, Good & b. Moderale T a Helps improving ST b, Yes, partly #181 SHTOTa b, To some extent T8 5 c. Rarely T 2. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fuly U 8 No comments
812812023 8:21:20 CAdequate T b, Simply Adequate T a. Manageable ST g, Less than 55% b Suffcient T . Insuffcent ST . Helpful G . Inafective SRUTETE b. Yes, parly FT8) Tl b. T a.Yes, =t a.Yes, fuly T 8% Colege me ek student ho ya do lekchrs hone chahiye
812812023 9:26:28 ¢Adequate ST aMore than Adequate 3 d. Very dificul T AT b 70% to 85% b Suffcient T2T b, Good S <. Helpful TErm bunfavorable ST . Yes, fuly S T a.Yes i 8 2. Yes, frequenty €1 T b. Yes, Parlly F181 SHTUT: a.Yes, fully U1 97 Good
8128/2023 8:49.21 . Inadequate AT c.Inadequate AT d. Very dificull I FEVT g. Less than 55% . Insuficiont 3T 6 Poor STEATUTATC . Unable o say T d. Not atall @Y T o Not at all 37 Y . No Tl 6 Not atall e Y. 6. Cartt say F9L T T . Can' say F9L 25 T athematics sylabus include more theory
81282023 9.49:47 cAdequate ST b, Simply Adequale T b, Convenient @R g Less than 55% b Suffcient T b, Good &% <. Helpful T b.unfavorable S b, Yes, parly FTEY SV b, To some extent FTEY 5% b, sometimes YT b, Yes, Parll T SHIUTE b. Yes, Parlly ¥ Nothing
812812023 8:50:19 O. Inadequate ¥ d. Unable fo say WL d. Very dificult G F8NT 4 Less than 5% @ Poor SN d.Poor FEHINI  d.Unable to say BT d. Not atall S A o . Not at all E7aTer A8, 0. Can'tsay 7 e AT . Not at all #0718, o, Can't say o 43t 1 d. Can' say AL 495t ¢ Incomplete syllabus
812812023 9:51:44 & Challenging TEETATEA a.More than Adequate 3 b. Convenient 8R4 85% to a Excollent 3 b. Good &% b. Moderale AT a Helps improving S a. Yes, fully T 61 a.Yes Ui @ 2. Yes, frequenty €17 Tt a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully U1 % No
812812023 0:53:59 2 Challenging TSI b. Simply Adequate T b, Converient SR b 709% o 85% a Excellent 3= b. Good 8 . Holpfu Tera 2 Helps improving ST b Yes, partly FT8Y ST b. To some extent FTEY 5 b. sometimes W b, Yes, Partly FTEY ST a.Yes, fully T €7 Syllabus s good
812812023 9:54:44 2 Challenging STEETATERA a More than Adequate 3 b. Convenlent B b 70% to 85% a Excellent 3 b. Good &% b. Moderate T a Helps improving SN a. Yes, fully T 61 b, To some extent FTE 5 c. Rarely Fafie b. Yes, Parll T8 TV . To some extent #8571 Syllabus Is good and inferesting
8/28/2023 9:58:46 b.Boring T  a.More than Adequate Hf b. Convenient BERTR b 70% to 85% a. Excellent 3% b. Good 8 . Helpful Fera b.unfavorable TefiFe . b. Wb, a. Yes, ly = a.Yes, fully T 8 Nahi mahit
8126/2023 10:00:36 CAdequate T a.More than Adequate 3 b. Convenient B 6. 55% o 70% a Excollent 3% b. Good &% b.Moderale FTH  bunfavorable S a. Yes, fuly T 81T b, To some extent FTE 5 a. Yes, frequenty 1A b. Yes, Parly FTE SEVC b. Yes, Parly A EveryihingIs good
82812023 10:01:42 2 Chalenging TRTEwa d. Unable o say WA 81 ¢ Diffcult 8T b70%to 85% b Suficent Tt c. Insufficient ST c. Helplul HEram a Helps improving SATENET b, Yes, parly FTEY ST b % aYes, ly 74 . To some extent T8 57 o hard syllabus
812812023 10:03:17 cAdequate T b. Simply Adequate T b. Convenient B b 70% 1o 85% b Suffcient T b. Good & b.Moderate FETH  bunfavorable TG b Yes, partly FTE ST b. To some extent FE 5 c. Rarely Faf b. Yes, Parll 18 TV b Yes, Party 3er:
82812023 10:03:23 & Challenging TERTAT=A a.More than Adequate 3 a. Manageable ST 4 g5% to a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFTE: 2. Helps improving STl a. Yes,fuly 991 1 a.Yes Sufer: €/ a. Yes, frequently Rt a. Yes, considerably ST a.Yes, fuly T 7 My collge performance s alway awesome all actiites creato
8128/2023 10:10:13 . Inadequate T b. Simply Adoquate TRT d. Very dificult I FEVT g. Less than 55% & Poor SRR . Insuffcient ST d.Unable to say FAVIE . Not atall S A d . Not at all 5F7aTar 18, . No Y 4. Notat all ¥ . d. Can't say &9 2t a1 d. Can't say &7, 2% 7 Sylabus complete hot nahi pumpne
82812023 10:10:48 & Challenging TeRTATEwa b. Simply Adequate W ¢ Diffcult T ¢ 5% 0 70% . Insufficent ST . Insufficent ST . Helpful W . Inefective SRVTFTER ¢. Sometimes THY . No Ty b. sometimes T c.Not at all SRR AT ¢.To some extent FE T priyak vishyacha abhyas cram far chagla asto
812812023 10:12:28 . Inadequate AT d. Unable o say W25 o.Diffcult T 4. Less than 55% . Insufficent 37 b. Good & b. a e . 3 T8N 2. Yes, froquently 8 AT a. Yes, considorably T a.Yes, fuly ST @9 Very good teaching allmy stop
812612023 10:26:37 CAdequate T d. Unable o say A1 d. Very dificult T HT ¢ 5% 0 70% 6 Poor AT . Insuffcient ST . Helplul FE d.Notatall FTERATA  c. Sometimes TN a.Yes o €7 . Rarely 7T b. Yes, Parlly FT8 TAIE b, Yes, Partly 37 Yo
812812023 10:30:49 c-Adequate T ‘a.More than Adequate 3 a. Manageable TR 4 5% to a. Excellent 3w a.Very Good 378 a. Effective RO a.Helps improving S a. Yes, fully ia: 81 a.Yes qufet: @Y a. Yes, frequently &7 T . Yes, considerably =4 a.Yes, fully SUfdT: 8% Teacher staff very nice
82812023 10:42:44 cAdequate T aMore than Adequate 3 a. Manageable STETTI b 70% to 85% b Suffcient ST a.Very Good 37 <. Helpful FErTm a Helps improving SATE a. Yes, fuly Y91 11 a.Yes et 8 . Rarely 7 b. Yes, Parlly 181 TATUTE a.Yes, fuly T €% Sylabus of all semester was understandable and famila fo us.
828/2023 10:47:20 cAdequate T b. Simply Adequate T b. Convenient B a.85% to a Excellnt 3% a.Very Good 57 2. Effective SROTETTEA a Helps improving STH a. Yes,fully T 819 a.Yes 9t B 2. Yes, froquently 81 s a. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fully T 7 Sufficent
8/268/2023 10:48:18 2.Challenging JTegTTea a.More than Adequate 3if b. Convenient BFH  3.85% to a. Excellent % a.Very Good 385 b. Moderate FET# aHelps improving ST b. Yes, partly FTéY STOTA b. To some extent FT8Y 57 a. Yes, frequently 811 K a. Yes, considerably 32T a.Yes, fully TUTd: 8 | have found this class very interesting and fast paced. think this s a very good class in that you can look at all the would be presented in a traditional class room.
812812023 10:54:01 2 Challenging HTERTATE#a a More than Adequate 3f b. Convenient &HATEF 4 85% o a Excellnt 3% a.Very Good 57 a. Effoctve SROTFTE  bunfavorable S a. Yo, fuly q¥fa @1 a.Yos ot € 2. Yes, froquently 8 s b. Yes, Parly F181 TATVTE a.Yes, fuly T 87 Very good
812812023 10:57:34 cAdequale T a.More than Adequale 3 a. Manageable ST 4 85% to 2 Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 2. Effectve SROTFIT: 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully J¥ic @71 a.Yes et 89 2. Yes, frequenty @17 T a. Yes, considerably &2 a.Yes, fully S0 % Sylabus is suffient
812812023 10:57:34 cAdequate T aMore than Adequate 3f a. Manageable STEYHT 4 853 o a Excollent % a.Very Good 37 2. Effective ST 2 Helps improving See a. Yes, fully T 817 a.Yes 9t 8 2. Yes, frequently 81 7 a. Y, considerably = a.Yes, fully T @ Syllabus s suffcient
812812023 10:57:34 cAdequate T a.More than Adequate 3 a. Manageable TR 4 85% (o o Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 2. Effectve SRUTHIT: 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully q¥ic 1 a.Yes qufer: 8 2. Yes, frequently €13 at a. Yes, considerably #=21 a.Yes, fully S0 €% Sylabus s sufficent
82812023 10:57:35 CAdequate s aMore than Adequate 3f a. Manageable TETTUY 4 g5% to a Excollent 3% b. Good &% a. Effectve SROTaTE: 2 Helps improving T a. Yes, fuly J¥ia: @1 a.Yes Sufer: € 2. Yes, froquently €1 aTe b, Yes, Parlly 718 SATT: a.Yes, fully St 81 Sylabusis suffient
8126/2023 10:57:36 cAdequate T a.More than Adequate 3f a. Manageable STETHR 4 85% to a Excollent R a.Very Good 37 5. Effectve SROTHITS: 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fuly q¥ic: @11 a.Yes qufer: 8% 2. Yes, frequently €13 a a. Yes, considerably &2 a.Yes, fully S0 €% SylabusIs suffcent
82612023 10:57:38 CAdequate ST aMore than Adequate 3 a. Manageable TR 4 g5% to a Excollent 3 aVery Good 37 a. Effoctve SROTFETE: 2 Helps improving STl a. Yes, fuly J¥ia: 1 a.Yes Sufer 80 2. Yes, frequently €1 T a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully ST % Sylabusis suffient
8128/2023 10:57:42 ¢Adequate TZic aMore than Adequate 3f a. Manageable JTTS 5 857 to a. Excellent 55 a.Very Good 3a% a. Effective GRUTEHHR . Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully qofa: 81 a.Yes qufer: 11 a. Yes, frequently 1T AKX a. Yes, considerably =4 a Yes, fully U1 ¥4 Syliabus is sufficient
812812023 10:57:47 c-Adequale T aMore than Adequale 3 a. Manageable ST 4 85% to a Excollent 37 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFTE: 2. Helps improving Tl a. Yes, fuly J¥ia: 1 a.Yes Sufer: €/ 2. Yes, frequently €1 Tt a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully S ¥ Siabus is shepishiyans
8128/2023 10:57:53 ¢.Adequate T a.More than Adequate 3f a. Manageable JTYS 5 857 to a. Excellent 355 a.Very Good 3% a. Effective GRUTHHR . Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully qfa: 81 a.Yes quier: 11 a. Yes, frequently §RT AKX a. Yes, considerably =4 a Yes, fully JUIeT: % Syliabus is sufficient
812812023 10:57:55 c-Adequale T aMore than Adequale 3 a. Manageable ST 4 55% to a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFTT 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, fuly J¥1a: 1 a.Yes Sufer €0 2. Yes, frequently &1 T a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully ST ¥ Sylabusis suffcient
8128/2023 10:58:06 ¢Adequate T a.More than Adequate 3f a. Manageable JTYS 5 859 to a. Excellent 5% a.Very Good 36H b. Moderate HETH a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully fa: 81 b, FR . a. Yes, aYes, fully O B Sylabus is sufficent
81261202 10:56:12 cAdequate T aMore than Adequate 3 a. Manageable TR 5 g5% o o Excellent 3 a.Very Good 3 a. Effectve SROTFFTEE: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes,fuly qUid: 811 a.Yes Uit 8 2. Ves, froquenty R a1 . Yes, considerably T a Yes, fully gy gra ) 20% 8 Sufieent
82612023 10:56:13 CAdequate ST aMore than Adequate 3 a. Manageable T 4 g5% to a Excollent % a.Very Good 37 a. Effoctve SROTFETE: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, fuly J¥ia @1 a.Yes qufer: 8 2. Yes, frequently €1 T a. Yes, considerably =21t a.Yes, fully ST % Sylabus is sufsiant
812812023 10:56:17 &.Challenging TERTATEHA . More than Adequate 31 a. Manageable STETHR 4 85% o a Excollent R a.Very Good 37 5. Effectve SRUTHIT 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fuly J¥ic: @1 a.Yes qufer: 8 2. Yes, frequently @17 a a. Yes, considerably F=21 a.Yes, fully JUF: % Sielyabus i safisiant
82812023 10:59:02 & Challenging TSRTAT=a a More than Adequate 3 a. Manageable ST 4 g5% to a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFTE: 2 Helps improving STl a. Yes, fuly 991 1 a.Yes Sufer: €/ 2. Yes, frequently €1 Tt a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully S 7 Sylabusis suffcient
812812023 10:50:10 2.Challenging TEFTATEHA d. Unable to say &1 21 b. Converient 81 g, Less than 55% c.Insufficient 3T d Poor AU b, Moderale HCTH  bunfavorable TG b. Yes, parly #18 SO b. To som extent F1E 5 b. sometimes FUY  d. Can't say F9L et 1 ¢.To some extent FTE 7 pest
812812023 10:50:10 c-Adequale T aMore than Adequale 3 a. Manageable ST 4 55% to a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFTE: 2 Helps improving T a. Yes, fuly Vi 1 a.Yes Sufer: €0 2. Yes, frequently @1 T a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully ST 8 Sylabusis shpiseyan
8128/2023 11:00:10 .Challenging HTEETATea b. Simply Adequate % b. Convenient BRERT ¢ 55% to 70% a. Excellent 3% b. Good &% a. Effective RO a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T: 81 b. To some extent FTE 5% d. Not at all YT AT, b. Yes, Partly 1Y $TUTe d. Can't say H7] 9l T Very good
812812023 11:03:28 CAdequate T aMore than Adequale 3 a, Manageable AT o.85% to a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 a. Effectve SROTFTE: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes,fuly 91 1 a.Yes Sufer 8/ 2. Yes, frequenty &1 T a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully ST 7 Sylabusis suffcient
8/28/2023 11:09:22 CAdequate Tt b. Simply Adequate % b. Convenient EERE b 70% to 85% a. Excellent 37 b. Good 8 b. Moderate 7L b.unfavorable SiFE b, Yes, partly FTEl ST b. b, a. Yes, ly 3= a.Yes, fully e /1 o0d
812612023 11:11:17 CAdequate ST aMore than Adequate 3 a. Manageable ST b 70% to 85% a Excollent 3 a.Very Good 37 5. Effectve SRUTHIT 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully J¥ic: @11 a.Yes et 8 b. sometimes FTEN 2. Yes, considerably &A1 . Yes, Parlly 3T Best teaching
8128/2023 11:11:27 cAdequate ST b, Simply Adequale T c.Diffiult T d. Less than 55% 0 Poor STETMIFTE o Poor RN . Helplul W . Notat all FTEVEY AT Not a al 3P T, d. Can't say 7, 4t T d. Not at all FH AT, c.Not at all AT Y . Can't say 4 A Syl av .. rog Jdya topic vr
812812023 11:13:03 a.Challenging TSRS a.More than Adequate 3 b, Convenient VR . 55% to 70% b. Suficent T b. Good 8 b e o Noady a.Yes, foquenty T < b. Yes, Parly S8 SSTE b, Yes, Party SR o achs s ore pummens Rahi i
812812023 11:19:44 &.Challenging STSFTEF a More than Adequate 31 b, Convenient BV ¢ 55% to 70% o Excollent 3T a.Very Good 7% 2. Effectve SROTFFIT 2. Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully Vi 1 a.Yes et 8% b. sometimes FTE b Yes, Parll FIE TATI: a.Yes, fuly T % Very nice
812612023 11:22:09 & Challenging STEETATTa a More than Adequate 3 b, Convenlent SRR a.85% (o a Excollent 37 a.Very Good 3R a Hel e o a.Yes qofer: g b. sometimes R b, Yes, Parly T8 TR a.Yes, fuly @ Y "
812812023 11:27:52 a.Challenging ST d. Unable to say 7, 9 a. Managoable TG a.85% to a Excollent 5% b. Good & . Helpful T . Inefective SROTEFTES a. Yes, fully Ui @1 a.Yos qufer: fr b. Sometimes FUHEN 2. Yes, considerably ST a.Yes, fully U 9 Sylabus is very good
82812023 11:29:44 2.Challenging HTEETATFa & More than Adequate 3 . Difcult 7T ¢ 5% 0 70% b Suffcient ST b. Good S b Hel e . b b, aYes, yaam e To T Good
802812023 11:34:00 cAdequale THT 2 More than Adequate 3 b, Convenient BT b 70% to 85% b Suffcient T b. Good & b.Moderate #ETH  bunfavorable TEE o 3 b, b. Yes, Parll 18 WAV b, Yes, Partly 3% Good

812812023 11:48:17 & Challenging TFTTEF a More than Adequte 3 a. Manageable STETHR a.85% to o Excelent3FT  aVeryGood 33 o, Effctive SROTHA & Helps improving STEE b. Yes, partly T8 7T . Yes et 81 b. Sometimes T b, Ys, Parlly FEITAUTE a.Yes, fuly T @ The study was foo good.
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o 55% 0 70%
5 70% to 8%
5 70% to 8%
asso
o 55% l070%
asso
5 70% to 8%
c.55% 1o 70%
ass o
o550 70%
ass o
o 55% 0 70%
ass o
asswto
asso
570% to85%
assio
ass o
5 70% to 8%
ass o
5 70% to 8%
o 55% to 0%
assiho
ass o
ass%to
ass o

ass o
assio

5 70% to 8%
assho

o 55% to 0%
asshio

o 55% t070%

5 70% o 85%
ass o
ass%to

ass o
d.Loss than 5%
asso

o 55% 0 70%

b 70% to 8%
asso

o 55% 1o 70%

o 55% 0 70%
d.Less than 55%
ass o
assio

b70% to 8%

5 70% o 85%

a

What is your opinion at 6 How was the availabilty 7.

Excellent T
Excellont S
Excellent ST
‘Sufficient et
Suffcient T
Excellent S
Excellent S
‘Sufficient e
Excellent S
‘Sufficient e
Excellent 5%
Excellent T

Excellent S
Excellent S
Excellent S
‘Sufficient Tt
Poor ST
Insuffient 3razee
Sufficient e
Poor ST
Excellent T
Poor ST
Excellent T
Excollont 3%
Excellent T
Excellont S
Excellent T
‘Sufficient et
Excellent S
‘Sufficient e
Excellent S
Insufficient 3raffeer
Excellent S
Excellent
Excellent 5%
Excellent T
Excellent S
Excellent T
Excellent 5%
Excellent T
Excollont 3%
Excellent T
Excellont S
Excellent ST
‘Sufficient et
Excellent S
Excellent S
Excellent 5%
Suffcient =T
Suffcient T
Excellent T
‘Sufficient et
Suffcient T
‘Sufficient e
Excellent S
Excellent S
‘Sufficient Tt
Excellent S
‘Sufficient e
Excellent T
Excellent 5%
Suffcient =T
‘Sufficient e
Excellent T
Insufficient 3rfeer
Insuffiient 37
Excellont S
Excellent ST
Excollont 3
Excellent ST
Excellent S

aVery Good 3
b. Good &

b. Good

b. Good &

b. Good 8

c. Insufficient 3T
a.Very Good 3

b. Good &

a.Very Good 37

b. Good &

a.Very Good 37
a.Very Good 3

b. Good &
aVery Good 3
b. Good

b. Good 81

<. Insufficient AT
. Insuffcient Jrieara
c. Insufficient ST
aVery Good 3
b. Good &

b. Good &

b Good &
aVery Good 3
aVery Good 3
a.Very Good 3
b. Good
a.Very Good 3
aVery Good 3
b. Good &
aVery Good 3
b. Good &
a.Very Good 37
a.Very Good 3w
a.Very Good 37
a.Very Good 3
aVery Good 3
aVery Good 31
aVery Good 3
b Good 8
aVery Good 3
aVery Good 3
b. Good &

b. Good 1

b. Good &
aVery Good 3
a.Very Good 3w
aVery Good 3
b. Good

b. Good 8

b. Good

b. Good &

b. Good 1

b. Good &
aVery Good 3w
a.Very Good 3
b. Good 81

b. Good &

b. Good &1

b. Good &
aVery Good 3
b. Good

b. Good &
aVery Good 31
b. Good &

b. Good
aVery Good 3
aVery Good 3
a.Very Good 3
aVery Good 3w
a.Very Good 3

a

How was the role of int 3ferfer

8. What impact, according 9. Were your assignments
R 12 T 10, Was there any scope 1

1.0id you visit industres

12.Whether the course c¢ 13.Did the syllabus have *14. If you have other comments to offer on the course please do below:
AT T e

Effective RO a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 8 a.Yes S €1 2. Yes, frequenty €1 T b. Yes, Partly F181 SHTOT: a.Yes, fully S % The study wsa excellent
Effecive TRUTHH b unfavorable ST b Yes, partly FTAY ST a.Yes i € 4 Not atall 21 7Y, b. Yes, Parly T8 TV a.Yes, fully Uit 71
Effectve TRUTSTHT b.unfavorable S b. Yes, parlly FTEY ST a.Yes Ui €7 . Notatall ST ATE. b Yes, Partly #181 ST c.To some extent #1815 Beter
Moderate #Eri a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully U 8 b. To some oxtent #7 57 c. Rarely Fafra b, Yes, Parlly 7Y FHTT: ¢ To some extent 7Y T gest
Moderate 5T a Helps improving ST a. Yes, ully T 8 a.Yes it @1 . Rarely Ty b. Yes, Parll 18 THUT: . To some extent T8 57 Best
Effecive TRUTSH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, full ¥ &7 b. To some extent 7815 c. Rarely 7t . Yes, Parlly T T ¢ To some extent 7Y 1 st
Helptu T a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fuly U1 1 a.Yes et 8 4. Notat all FE €. b Yes, Partl #18 TATI: c.To some extent 318 53 Very good
Moderate 7t bunfavorable S b, Yes, partly & VI a.Yes g € 2. Yes, frequenty €1 aTte a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully S 9 Good
Helpful FEra b unfavorable ST a. Yes, flly T €1 a.Yes o @ . Rarely T b. Yes, Parll 18 TAT: a.Yes, fuly T 8 Beter
Moderate 7 a Helps improving ST b, Yes, partly &7 STVTa a.Yes S €1 . Rarely 7afra b.Yes, Parlly T FHTOTE b, Yes, Parlly 3. Best
Effective RO 2 Helps improving SN a. Yes, fully i 8 a.Yes i @ 2. Yes, froquently €13 at: a. Yes, considerably &2 a.Yes, fully S0 9 Nice
Effective SROTHTE & Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully e 8 a.Yes gt €7 . Rarely 7afra b. Yes, Parlly ¥18 TAVIE b, Yes, Partly 370 Bast
Effctive SRITTER Holps improving ST 2. Yos, fully ¥t €17 a.Yos 0t 87 a.Ves, frequenty 81 a1 . Yes, considerably T a ves, fully ot g o 29
Helptu T aHelps improving AT a. Yes, fuly U1 X1 a.Yes it 8 o Notat all FEN TR, b Yes, Partly #18 FAII: a.Yes, fully T % Beter
Moderate 7t a Helps improving ST a. Yes, ull SOt 8 b, b aYes, y F= a Yes, fully T €T Nothing
Moderate Hewa 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully U: €19 b. To some extent FTfY 5 b. sometimes FUHN . Yes, considerably @M c.To some extent FE ¥4 Nothing
Moderale A b.unfavorable S a. Yes, flly T 84 b. To some extent #E 57 d. Notat all R ATE. b Yes, Partl FIE TATE a.Yes, fully T 8% Students of our college need proper |
Moderate 5t c. Ineffective TRUTEHHRA b. Yes, parll #18 TATIIG b. To some extent #1f 5 b. sometimes #EY  d. Can' say 9 2t a1 c.To some extent F18 7 Nothing

. . b . . Can't say F9L 41 T ¢.To some extent FE T Mathematics subject i include theory.
Helpful Hgraa a Helps improving STE a. Yes, fully qofa: 81 a.Yes qufar: g1 d. Notatall #ei ATf1. . Yes, considerably =2t a Yes, fully 9ofet: 8% Study is important
Moderate 7 c. Ineffective SROTHRES: b. Yes, partly T TATVTa a.Yes o €77 b. sometimes T b, Yes, Partly FE SHTU: ¢.To some extent FE T Khup changali
Moderat 5t b.unfavorable S c. Sometimes FHWEN o Can't say 9, ek T . Not at all #EN AEL.  c.Not atall HFATA A c-To some extent A8 7 i o
Moderate 7 c. Ineffective SROTHRTEA: b, Yes, parlly 7 TAVIA a.Yes o €77 6. Notal all T A8, c.Not at all SYATA Y d. Can' say L 41 ¢ Every subject are most dificut
Effecive TRUTH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly TEi: 41 a.Yes qufe: @ 2. Yes, froquently @1 a: a. Yes, considerably =41 a.Yes, fully S0 % Very Good
Effective TR a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 87 a.Yes et €1 2. Yes, frequenty €17 T a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully ST % Suffcient to learing
Effecive TRUTHH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly U ¥ a.Yes e @ 2. Yes, froquently 8 s a. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fuly T ¥ Silabas i saficiant
Moderale AT7  d. Notatall STEEI AT . Yes, fully e &1 c. Noady b. sometimes T b Yes, Partly F1E TATI: a.Yes, fully et €1
Helpfu Tgra b unfavorable ST a. Yes, fully T 4T a.Yes i @ 2. s, froquently €1 aTte b, Yes, Partly #18 ST a.Yos, fully S 8 Good classes
Effective TR a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 8 a.Yes it g1 b. sometimes T 2. Yes, considerably b Yes, Parly 3R Good
Helpfu Tera a Helps improving ST a. Yes, full o1 8/ b, b aYes, Y F= a Yes, fully T 8T Nothing
Helptu T a Helps improving SATENE b Yes, parlly FTEY STV a.Yes e 8 2. Yes, frequently €17 a a. Yes, considerably #=21 a.Yes, fully SO ¥ Every subject are very dificul except zoology.
Effoctive SROTHATES b unfavorable SN b, Yes, partly & STV c. No €Y . Not atall ST Y. 2. Ys, considerably = b. Yes, Parlly 30 Study s very important
Helpful FEras a Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly U €71 a.Yes e @ 4 Notat all FENT T, b Yes, Partly #18 FATI: a.Yes, fully Tt % peter
Helpfu Tgrar bunfavorable ST a. Yes, fuly S T a.Yes i B b. sometimes T a. Yes, considerably T2 a.Yes, fully S ¥ Gabcaacbaabaa
Moderate #ew b.unfavorable e a. Yes, fully UfE: @1 a.Yes quier T b. sometimes FUFEN b Yes, Partly 1€ FHITE a.Yes, fully ToHew: €4 No.
Effective SROTHTE & Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully e 8 a.Yes gt €7 c. Rarely 7t 2. Yes, considerably =2 a.Yes, uly U 8 Good
Helpful T a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fll TU: €71 a.Yes e @ 4. Notat all FE . b Yes, Partl #18 FATI: c.To somo axtent 718 74 peter
Effective TROTSA  b.unfavorable T a. Yes, fully TR: 89 a.Yes et @ 2. Yes, frequently &1 < b. Yes, Partly 18T S3TTe a.Yes, fully T 8 A good Agood teasher can
Effective SRUIHRE  a Helps improving WI a. Yes, fuly Gofct: 814 a.Yes qufer: g1 a. Yes, frequently &7 a1 a. Yes, considerably =1 a.Yes, fully SUf%T: 8% Very good teachers
Helpful FEra® b.unfavorable SEIFW  a. Yes, fully U & b. To some extent &8 57 d. Not at all Fefia @181, b. Yes, Parlly 11 S0 a.Yes, fully T 81 Good is it stady and so easy working on good subject matter s easy
Helpful @ a.Holps improving SATANE a. Yes, fuly Sk %1 b To some extent #T8) 7% b. somatimes N b, Yes, Parlly FY FHIVTE a.Yes, ully T 87 Good
Effective RO a Helps improving ST a. Yes, full T 8 a.Yes et €1 b. sometimes T 2. Yes, considerably T2 a.Yes, fully ST 7 Best course
Helpful T b unfavorable ST a. Yes, flly T ¥ a.Yes i @ 2. Yes, frequently 81 s a. Yes, considerably =T c.To some extent ATft 571 £ S et 2 gl e v & 2 ar & 1
Moderate 5T c. Ineffective RO a. Yes, fully T 81 b, To some extent #1815 b. sometimes F b, Yes, Partly F18 SHIU: c.To some extent #1815 To spend time leaming about something
Helplu Tgra . Ineffoctive SRV b. Yes, partly FT8Y ST c. No Y 4 Notatal FH . cNotatall AT T b. Yes, Parlly 0 o,
Moderate T a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 81 b. To some extent #1E 57 a. Yes, frequenty §1% ¢t a. Yes, considerably &2 a.Yes, fully SU1: % Veery good
Effective SROT#HR a.Helps improving S7Telel a. Yes, fully qofa: 81 a.Yes qufar: @ a. Yes, frequently g7 aTt a. Yes, considerably =T a.Yes, fully 99feT: 8 Suficient of leaming
Effective RO a Helps improving SN a. Yes, ully T 8 a.Yes i g1 2. Yes, frequently €13 a a. Yes, considerably #=21 a.Yes, fully S0 % Suficient of learing
Moderale T bunfavorable ST c. Sometimes T b, To some extent TE 57 a. Yes, frequenty €17 A b, Yes, Partly FE SHIU: b, Yes, Partly 3R No
Moderalo FETi . Ineffoctive SRV a. Yes, flly U 71 a.Yes e @ 2. Yes, froquently 8 s a. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fully T ¥ Good

Hel e c. . Can't say 7, 5 1 2. Yes, frequently £ T b, Yes, Parlly 18 FAVI: d. Garit say B 81 ¢ Good
Moderato 7t  b.unfavorable SGa  a. Yes, fuly T 8 a.Yes et . Raraly 73 2. Yes, considerably 3= b, Yes, Parlly 3 No
Moderate 5T a Helps improving ST b. Yes, partl 181 TATVIG b, To some extent #1857 d. Not al all FE AT€L. b, Yes, Partly F1E SHII: ¢.To some extent F1E1 5 Very good syllabus
Moderate 7 b.unfavorable IS a. Yes, fuly T 8 a.Yes et . Rarely 7 2. Yes, considerably =T b, Yes, Parlly 3 No
Effective RO b.unfavorable S b, Yes, partl T8 THIVIA b. To some extent #TE 5 b. sometimes FFEN  c.Not at all ST A cTo some extent T8 57 A
Moderate 7t b.unfavorable SRS a. Yes, fully T @ a.Yes g g 2. Yes, froquenty €1 aTte a. Yes, considerably =21t a.Yes, fully Y1 9 Good
Moderate Hewa bunfavorable SeFW  a. Yes, fully U §19  d. Can't say W7 ¥ AT¢ b. sometimes FUHN  b. Yes, Partly T FHIVTC d. Can't say HII el A Course very different
Effective SROTHATEE c. Ineffoctive SROTHATEH a. Yes, ully T 8 a.Yes gt €7 b. sometimes T b, Yes, Partly FE SHIU: a.Yes, fully T T Good
Effective RO 2 Helps improving SN a. Yes, ully Ui 8 a.Yes i g b. sometimes FFN  c.Not atall AT AT c.To some extent FE A Sylabus s challenging
Moderate 7 a Helps improving ST a. Yes, ully U 8 a.Yes gt €1 b. sometimes T b, Yes, Parlly #E SHT: a.Yes, fully S ¥ Rogular class
Effectve ARUTEHT a Holps improving ST a. Yes, full ¥ ¥4 b. To som extant )5 b. sometimos #EN 2. Yes, considorably T4 a.Yes, fully TG @7 I helpful o understand the plants and animals of fe and civersity. The sellyabus was very exellent and interesting.
Moderate 7 a Helps improving STAIA a. Yes, fully T €17 b, To some extent #8157 b. sometimes WU b, Yes, Partly F1E1 ST: ¢.To some extent T8 5 Good
Helpful s 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, fll TUf: 41 a.Yes e @ 2. Yes, froquently @1 a b. Yes, Partly #18) FATT: c.To som axtent #1874 The course carrer guidelines
Effective SROTHH & Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 8 a.Yes gt @7 2. Yes, frequenty @1 T a. Yes, considerably =21 a.Yes, fully Y01 % Sufcient for Learning
Helpful s b unfavorable ST . 3 b, Not atall 3T 18 c.To some extent FT8 7 Nothing
Helpfu T . c b b b. Yes, Parlly 181 TV . To some extent T8 51 Good
Effecive TRUTHH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly U 71 a.Yes e @ 2. Yes, froquently 8 s a. Yes, considerably T a.Yes, fully T 87 Best
Effective RO a Helps improving ST a. Yes, fully T 81 b. To some extent #1€ 57 a. s, frequently €12 T a. Yes, considerably #=21 a.Yes, fully S0t %1 Education s very important
Effecive TRUTHH: 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly TEic: 71 a.Yes i @ . Rarely 7 2. Yes, considerably 3= a.Yes, fuly T 87 Good
Effective TROTHRE 2 Helps improving ST a. Yes, ully T 8 a.Yes it @1 b. sometimes T 2. Yes, considerably &2 a.Yes, fully ST ¥ Good syllabus
Helpfu Tera a Helps improving ST a. Yes, flly T &7 a.Yes i @ b. somelimes TR b, Yes, Parly T8I THTITE c.To some extent FTEY 1 2 kiva 3 month madhe test exam teacher i ghyaia pahie



Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College, i
]
Lakhandur, Distt. Bhandara

Structured feedback recelverd from Studenis for desipgn and review of syllabuos
Semester wise /year wise ¢

Hame al the Swdent: M . -

W HF seeesssmnrsnsene Dipariment: - - Coursa: B.M‘E.EumJB.S-:JH.Aﬂd.En.

* The information will bs used only for the improvement of the currieulum.
* Youneed not mention your pame if you dia nat wish 1a,
*  Write your optionas o, b, ¢ or d in piven blark box

1. The syllabus of each subject was vrts fvgio FHITEY

a} Challenging ) baring c)adequate | ) madequate
AR e — - i v T it
2, Your academic ability to undersiand (he COUTES WiE SATEITITE sarersd] daft g
a) more than adequate | by simply adequate &) inadequate d} unabile io 5g
e o e i e
3. Understanding level of the courss wag = HETER M
n} Manageohle b} convenient ) difficult d) very difficult
gt wEr =g oy ey
= o7 rlu?'ﬁ!rimm: ol The 33 11abus was covered in elasg? e
mares o el s o W
. a) B5.io 1 00% ) 70 to 35 Y ES o TV d} bess than 55% J ;_
_— - = = ————
+ Whialis your opinion about the library matsrials for the eoursa?
eremTlm ey mier o g w e
[ a)excellent. —| b} sulficienc— == eHmmnificicat &) poor
: T T Fraia NPT
i_ 6. How was the wvailability ef material for the preseribed reading?
] A arsring T i TG
b d 2] insulficient d
ﬂmw good ) goo I } poar
7. How was the role of intemnal nasessment? stasks e it
o) effective b} medernie &) helpful d} unablle fo =a N
T Jm TS TierE aramir

B, What impact, aceording to you, will the infemal assessment have on Your course grade]
sl greteTm yutTrr AT T

helps | in, I} unfavarabls ) unefTactive d) not at all
B) Wgﬂamw L u ] el I [ '

T

¥, Were your assignments discussed with youl
grun e wER ot i o

I a) :-'I:;__r.'fu;gf b) ,-.;;. m €) somelimes dlﬂﬁ#:ﬂ | [—‘
1
| R :
[‘ {B?Ml"—' l'ri;r.lpl.l m Scanned with Oken Scanner
Coordinator Y. C. College, Lakhandur
IQAC. NaAC Dist, Bhandara

¥ C. College Lakhandur

Stdinea wiln vdinosaca



10, Was there any seepe in syllabus fer persannl interaction with teachers?
Rirwtad anarmrarrm s vio mowmrdi o i om0

1) Yes I3 1o s extent o) na d) can’t say I
om & T e T wa wren el |

11 Did the sourselsyllabus encourage you for small growp work?

TR e e g w7
) Ves

il

1z DHI}:EI'LI- visil indastrics, masewms, laborsioties, stience centres, banks and any other colleges and
universities? 3= ) snememAT T e, P i, s e o R i G T

a) Y3, frequently l b) sometimes &) rarely
o i Ftfie

e

b} 1o some cxient ¢) no d) ean't say l
T FrT A

T e A

d) mot a1 all
mtfhe st

13. Whether the cowrse covered Gender Ty, Humas Valuss, Environmental sues?
s [, sl sl gt T TR O A AT

. ‘E'_'Eﬂmhidunb'rr Yes, Partly Tt ag okl Can't gay

: ag1 e e W] o —i
14, Diid the syllnbus Fave the practical value? s sms e qudfg i
I i |

= - = = ——
83, If you have other camments to offes on the course pleass do below:
o m_mm el =ttt bl wisvdn
s — e T ¥ — ST e
e e s is—f%?l-“é—“'—'"?_

\ Yud— Principal
Coordinatod Y.C. College, Lakhandur -
IQAC. NAAC Dist, Bhandara ;

1 i College Lakhandur

m Scanned with Oken Scanner
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College,
Lakhandur Distt. Bhandara

[labus
Scester wise fyear wise

Tencher's Mome: Acndemic Session:
Subject: Year'Semesier:
Conrse Naniss Type of course (Core/Elective):

You are requested t give your valued Teedback on curriculum to bring improvement in the quality of the course,
Seleet your ranking on the seale of A 1o E for esch of the foliowing parameters.
{ A= Straaply Apree, B- agree, - Uncertaln, D- Strongly divagree, E- Disagree}

Fredback oo Course A|B|C|D|E

.| The depth of the syllabus content is adequate 1o have substantial leaming
Resulls,

2 | Cowrse is adequate to fill the gap between modem ﬁf&:ha.ll-engts and
Arcademics,

1 | The syllabus can be covered within the stipalated period as per the plan

A The units/sections in the syllabus are appropristely arranged in a proper
SBQUENCE.

5 | The recommended texthooks are sulficient and based on the syllabus.

& | Sulficient reference material and books are availabie for the Lopies

mentioned in the syllabus,

The text/rescurces are interesting ond successful in the classroom.

The leamning objectives are as per the needs of the students,

The textiresources are sulficient for the preparation of lessons.

10 | The text/resources are appropriate for my students’ level,

Feedback on Laboralory eamponént

11] The prescribed experiments arouse the interest of pupils in the subject
and enhance their understanding.

12| The practicals help to develop expesirnental, design, problem solving
amd analysis skills of the students

o5 e | ~h

You may offer your views on strengih and weokness of the course and also give suggestions for
course lEprovement,

Sipnatwre of Teacher
- : -'-""H-FFF
\ '%?M L %%i;:l
Coordinatos ¥.C. College, Lakhandui
_ IQAC. NAAC Dist, Bhandara
Y C. College Lakhandur Scanned with Oken Scanner

Sudnneua witn wdinoacd



Yashwantrao CRAWRAER Arts, commerea & Selanca Callage,
Lakhandur Dlstt, Bhandara

Alumni Fe mele

MName: e M,

Age: Sex (MIF) Programme and Pass Qut Yoar; s-ceseommee—es

Oeenpation:

You are requested to give your valued feedbock 10 bring improvement in the quality and development of the
instiation. Selest your ranking on the scale of Ato E for cach of the following paramaters.
(4= Apres,  Bs Unceriaie, C = Disagre)

[ Feedback AlB|C
|'[‘]m1um1‘ng experience [ hod at the college hos been usefel in my career and
present Life.

|

2 The developments at the college in the recent years are appreciative.

3 The olumni should play a positive role in the development of the college.

executive body of Alumnl Associotion along with the college should take
4 itiatves 1o efficiently enroll and strengthen the Alumni Associalion.

g Alumni can willingly contribute to the development of he college?

Alamni may be invited to deliver o gieest lectare/ training or molivational session

& jn ihe callege, if interested,

7. Most Memorable moment in the collego ns a student,

8. Suggesticns for improvement of the Alumni Association.

9. You may offer yeur views on strenglh and wenkness of the college and also give suggestions for
qualily improvement.

Dals:

_ Signniure
- i
NFhenr— . Principal
Coordinatod e\ Y. C. College, Lakhﬂ;.ﬂcan ned with Oken Scanner
IQAC. NAAC 5 Dist, Bhandara

v, Colleaer Lakhandur

Stdnned witn wdinoacea




Stroctured Feedback Received frem Stulents for Design and Review of Sylabus
Year wise

STUDENTS FEEDBACK REFORT Z0X1-1I

FEEDNACK REPORT DATA IM PERCENT (%) (Total Sample:452)

QUE: - Option ARTS | COMMERCE | SCIENCE Tatal
(140} (208)

{104) (452)
1.The syllfabus of | A Challenging 65 a4 128 2T{63.50%)
each subject was

B. Boring ] 7 5 15(3.31%)
C. Adequate a4 16 T2 142(31.41%)
D. Inadequate 2 3 3 B(17.78%)
2. Your Academic | A. More Than 54 73 B3
ability to Adequate 214(47.35%)
AplcaTand e B. Simpl 21 17 "7
TR . armply
prn Adequate 125(27.65%)
€. Tnadequate 27 41 06 74[16.37%)
D. Unahle ta -2 7 a0
Say IH{8.63%)
3. Understanding | A. Manageable 19 26 il 76(16.81%)
level ol the
evel of the course g = 5 e TR
Wikl
C. Difficult 13 1% 122 153(33.85%)
D. Very difficult 2 3 11 1603, 54%)
4, How much of ACESDG [o L] 21X 34 BI7.52%)
{he syllobus was
Em"lﬂ'-l."d il'l. ':hss B- T0% ta B50% i 55 Tj 153{37.”%]
C. 55% to 70% 0 a3 | 82 14B(32.74%)
D. Lessthan o 0 ] 450 1.84%)
5%
%, What is your AL Excellent Gl T o7 225(4%, TE%)
opiBnaR e 3 Bl 3] TE1(30.04%)

{%Mﬂ'&.a——-

Coo
lﬁ&ﬂ@#:":rc' Y. C. College, Lakhandu:
¥C. College Lakhandyr Dist. Bhandara

Stdinnea wiln wdinosca



C. InsufMclent

library materials ] K 9 2004 42%%)
for the coursc?
D. Poor 7 4 15 26{5.75%)
. How was the A Very Good L1 | 53 69 173(38.05%)
availabiliiy of ==
material lor the . Good 45 82 127 25‘“55. Iq'%ﬁ
prescriber C. Insulficient 3 3 3 15(3.32%)
reading?
D. Poor 4 i & 1G{2.21%)
T. How was the A. Effective 42 47 67 156({34.51%%)
robe of imernal
assessment B. Moderate 3l 60 Bl 172(38.05%)
C, Helpful 24 3l 54 10924, 11%%)
D. Unable to say ) 2 6 15(3.12%)
8. What impacl, A. Helps 1) 67 101 226(50%)
according o you, | Improving
il the internal s
N oo tave | B-unfavorable | 29 5 59 131(63.50%)
On your C. Ineffective i2 16 37 65(14.38%)
course grade
D, Natatall 5 4 B 2044.42%)
9. Assignments A Yes, fully (3] & L1z 250(55.32%)
: b
e W Y | Vaa partly T o 5 1327435
C. Sometimes 5 20 13 BAECL5.045%)
D Mat atall 2 4 4 102, 21%)
10, Wag there any | A, Yes 43 70 (B 11) 222(49,1 2%}
im sy lkabu:
5I|;u|1e i ; B, To some a4 54 76
for personal 174(38.50%)
interaction with wan '
teachers? C. Ko 2 1 7 16{3.54%)
[3. Can't say f o 13 30[6.64%)
1 1.Did you visit AL Yes, 3l i3 49
inddustries, froguently 113{25%)
s B, sometimes 3% &6 66 168(37.17%,)
faboratories,
\ ol = Principal
Coordinator ¥.C. College, Lakhandur
IQAC. NAAC Dist. Bhandara

Y.C Collega Lakhandur

SCdrmeu wilrcdinosca



BCIENCE Canires, . Rarely I7 14 32 EBB{15.0455)
blanks and any
ather colleges and D Notatall 20 22 Gl
wnaiversilies? 103(22.79%%)
12, Whether the AL Tes, a4 43 T4
course covered constderably 151{33.41%%)
Lender Issucs,
Humon Vahes, | B Y% partly 55 7 106 235(51.99%)
Envirenmental C. Notat all 3 13 9 25(5.53%)
ELue? |
D. Can't say 12 10 19 41(9.07%)
13.00d the syllabws | A. Yes, fully 57 73 108 23R8(52.65%)
have the practical
il B. Yes, partly 20 32 37 BO{ 19.65%5)
C. To some A 4 S
exlent 103(22.79%)
D. Can't say 7 [ ] o 22{4.87%)
K B
Coordinator Principal
1IQAC. NAAC Y. C. College, Lakhandus

Y2, Collegs Lakhandur Dist. Bhandara

Stdinnea wiln vdinosca



Sirvctared Feedback Recelved from Students for DEII‘T! and Heview off 5}'“!':“"

Yoar wise
ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK REPORT 2021-22

The Analysis of Student’s Feedback 15 Calculaied on The Basis of Fourteen Questions And
Yarious Ranking Scoles Arc Used for Selecting Parameters

The feedback is taken from 452 students which are from Arts, Commerce and Science Faculty. The
analysis of feedback report from students about Design and Review of Syllabus is given below: -

1. The reviews are collected from students about the syllabus on the basis of challenging,
adequate, boring, and inadequate features. The result is more about challenging and Adequate
and it"s ratio is 287(63.50%) and 142{31.41%) respectively.

The reply is reccived about Academis ability to understand the course was 214{47.355%) mare

than adequate, 125(27.65%) Simply adequate, 15(3.32%) inadequate, 3%(8.63%) unable to

SaV.

3. The response is received for Understanding level of the course was 76{16.81%) Manogeable,
207{45.80%) Convenient, | 33{33.85%) Difficult and 16{3.54%) Very Difficult.

4, The response received about the ratio of syllabus covered in class is B7(7.32%) for B5% fo,

168(37.17%) for TO-R5%, 148(32.74%¢) for 55-70%% and 49(10.84%) for less than 55%.

The result i come out about the Ubrary materials for the course is 225(49.78%) exccllent,

18 1(40.04%) sufficient, 2004 42%) nsufficient and 26(5.75%) poor respectively.

6. The result obtained for the avaitability of material for the preseribed reading is 173(38.05%)
very good, 254(56.19%) good, 15(33.33%) msutfickent and [42.21%) poor,

7. The opinion got about the role of internal assessment i5 156034.51%:) effective, 172{38.05%)
moderate, 10924, 11%) helpful and 15(3.32%) unoble to say.

& The response received aboul What impact, according will the internal assessment have on
course grade is 226{50%) helps improving, 141(63,50%) unfavourable, 63{14.38%])
inefTective and 2004.42%) not w all.

9. The result come out abowl assignments discussion s 230(35.32%) says Yes fully,
124(27.43%) says Yes Partly, 68(15,04%) says somt irves amd 102,21 %) savs not an all,

10, The ratio about any scope in syliabus for personal interaction with teachers is 222(49.12%)
says Fully Yes, 174(38.50%) says to some extent, [6(3.54%) says no and 30(6.64%) says
can'l say.

11. We have the result gof about the visit indusiries, museums, laboratories, science centres,
blanks and any other colleges and universities is T8(17.26%) for Yes, frequently, 126(27 B8%0)
for sometimes, 62(13.72%) for rarely, 1B5(40.94%) for not o all,

12. We received the data sbout the course covered Gender lssues, Human Valves, Environmental
issue s 151{33.41%) for ves considerably, 235(51.99%) for yes partly, 23(3.53%) for not at
all and 41{9.07%) for can’t say.

I3 The resubi got obout the syllabus bave the practical value is 238{32.65%) for yes fully,
B9(19.69%%) for yes partly, 103{22.7%%4) for 1¢ some extent and can't say 22{4.37%).

Jud'

b

o one —
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Alumni Feedback Report
2021-22

Feedback on Course is glven on the basis of following points
The percentage of the report sbout Teachers feedback iz given below:-

Sr.No Subjects Ranking Scale
fgree Uncertain Disagree
(%) (%] (%]
1 The learning experience | had at the
college has been useful In my career g0 5 -
| and present life, =
2 The develepment at the college in the %0 5 .
recent years is appreciative. |
3 The Alumni should play a positive role ge 10 B
in the development of the college.
4 The expcutive body of Alummi
Association azlong with the college
should take initiatives to efficiently 75 0 5
enrgll and strengthen the Alumni
Associalicn, ]
5 The Alumni can willingly contribute to 20 15 &
| the development of the college? .
& Alumnl  may be Invited to deliver a
guest  lecture/  training  or
SR IS : BS 10 E
maotivational session in the college, if
interested

. IQAC. NAAD
=, Collean Lakbhandyr

= Prinﬁ;l

Y. C. College, Lakhandur
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SCTAIeu wiLn vdinosaca



Alumnl Feedback Analysis
2021 - 2022

The analysis of quality and development of the institution is calculated on the Basis
of Feedback from Alumni .

The following ranking scale |s used for selecting parameters
A Agree B} Uncertain C} Disagree.

The entire evaluation report frem Alumni is based on quality and development of
the institution. Each feedback factor has three option whether the ratio of agree.

Total number of respondent is 20. The Alumni entire evaluation analysis about the quality
and development of the institution is as follows:

1. We got the reply from respondent about the learning experience | had at the college
has been useful in my career and present |ife. Total Agree respondents are 18 | 30%),
uncertain respandent is 1{5%) and disagree respondent Is 1{5%)

2. We found the ratio of feedback from Alumni relates to the development at the
college in the recent years are appreciative. Agree respondents are 18 190%),
uncertain respondent is 1(5%) and disagree respondent is 1(5%)

3. We got reply relates to the Alumni should play a positive rele In the development of
the college. Total Agree respondents are 17 { 85%), uncertaln respondent is 2{10%)
and disagree respondent is 1(5%)

4, We found result about the executive body of Alumni Association along with the
college should take initiatives to efficdently enroll and strengthen the Alumni
Association. Agree respondents are 15 (75%), uncertain respondent is 4{20%) and
disagres respondent is 1[5%)

§, The reply comes about the Alumni can willingly contribute to the development of
the college? Agree respondents are 16(20%), uncertain respondent is 3{15%) and
disagree respondent is 1[5%)

6. We got reply about Alumnl may be invited to deliver a guest lecture/ training or
motivational session in the college, if interested. Agree respondents are 17 [BS3),
uncertain respondent is 2[10%) and disagree respondent is 1(5%)

|| P I W T e

b 3 Lo Prircipal .
Coordinatop ¥, C. College, Lakhan
IQAC. NAAC Dist. Bhandara

¥ €. College Lakhandur

Stdinea wiLn wdinosca



Teachers Feedback Report

2021-22
Feedback on Course is given on the basis of following points
The percentage of the repart about Teachers feedback is ghven b o~

51, Subjects Ranking Scale

Mo, sStrongly Agres Uncertain Strongly Disagreo

Agree £ {2} Disagres (%) (%)
%)

1 | The Depth of the syllabus
conlent is adagquate to
have substantial learning 24,1 75.49 00 0o 00

Eesults,

L Y

] Course |5 adegquate to fill
the gap between moderm
life- challenges and 138 72.4 13.3
Aeademics.

3 The syllabus can be
coverad within the
stipulated period as per the 116 65.5 34
plari.

The wunitsfsactions in the
syllabus are apprapriately
arranged In @ proper ava 58.6 i 0o 34

LEQUETICE.

o

5 Thee recemmended

texthooks  are  sufficient
4, 5 oo oo
and based on the syllabus. 3.3 65 oD

E Sufficlent relarendce
material and books are
available for the topics 24.1 L L oo 34
| mentioned in the syllabus.

7 The text/resources  ard
interesting and successful

in the classroom, 13.8 2.8 00 0o il

g The learning objectives are
as per the needs of the
studenis. 3 69 o o 00

4 The text/resources are
sufficient far the 27.6 724 oo (i i1

preparation of lessans.

| Ruac —
Coordinatol - —
1QAC. NAAC chﬂl;ﬂ::iid »
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10 | The testfresources arg
appropriate far my

34
student’s level, 314 38.6 (i3] oo

Feedback on Laboratory component
11 |The prescribed
expefiments  arouse  the
interest of pugils In subject | 214 75 oo 00 is
) enhance their
_understanding.

12 | The practical’s helps to
davelop exparimental,
design, problem  solving 35.7 571 71 00 i
and analysis skills of the
studenis

Teachers Feedback Analysis
2021 - 2022

The analysis of syllabus is calculated on the Basiz of Feedback from Teachers.
The following ranking scale is used for selecting parameters

Al Strongly Agred B] Agree C} Uncertain

K] Strongly Disagres El Disagree,
The Subject wise Teaching evaluation report of the college is as follows:-

We are receiving total 29 teachers feedback and on the basis of their response we
are analysis this data, The entire evaluation report of the college is based on the subject
syllabus of the teachers. Each subject syllabus has five option whether the ratio of strongly
Bgreea.

The Teachers entire evaluation analysis about the subjects taught in the college is as
foltlows:

1. We got the response about the depth of the syllabus content is adequate to have
substantial learning result is 24.1% strongly Agree, 75.9 % Agree, 0 % Uncertain, 0%
strongly disagree and 0% disagree.

7. We found the ratio of feedback from teachers relates 1o the course is adequate to fill
the gap between modern life chaflenges and academics s 13.8% Strongly Agree,
72.4% Agree, 13.8% Uncertain, 0% strongly disagree and 0% disagree.

-~

o % s
Coorinatoy = Principal
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3. We got reply relates to the syllabus can be covered within the stipulated period a3 per plan
is 27.6% Strongly Agree, 65.5% Agree, 3.4 % Uncertain, % strongly dis?gree and 3.4%
disagree.

4. We found result about unit/section in the syllabus arranged in proper sequence is 37.9%
strongly agree, 58.6% Agree, D0 % Uncertain, 0% strongly disagree and 3.4%
disagree,

5. The reply comes about recommended textbooks are sufficient and based on the syllabus.
The ratio about subject |s, 34.5 % strongly agree, 65.5% agree.

6. We got reply about study materials & books availability ks mostly in favor of agree and the
ratio i 74.1% strongly agree, 69% agree, 3.4% un certaln , 3.4% strongly BISapree

7. We got reply relates to the text/resources which are successful in classroom mostly in favar
of agree. The ratio about this Is 13.8% strongly agree, B2.8% agree, 2% uncertain, 2%
strongly disagree and 3.4% disagree.

8. We found the feedback reply about learning objectives comes mastly in favor of agree and
tha ratio is 31% strongly agree, 893 agroe, 0 % uncertain, 0% strongly disagree and 0%

dizagree,

g, There ls & review come cut relates to testfresources for proparation of lesson is agree. The
ratio is 27.6% strongly agres, TLa% agree, 0 % uncertain, 0% strongly disagree and 0%
disagree.

10, We got reply relates to the text/resources which are appropriate far my students level is
muostly in favor of agree. The ratio about this Is L8 6% agree, 379 % strongly agree, 0%
uncertain and 0% strongly disagree and 3.4% disagree.

11, We got reply relates to the laboratery components relates interest of pupils in subject &
enhancs their understanding, The ratio abaut this is 21.4 % strongly agree, 75% agree, 5%
uncartain. and 3.6 % strongly disagree.

12. We got resuit about develop and analysis skills of tha stedents is 35.7% Strongly Agres,

57.1% Agree, 7.1% Uncertain, 0% disagree.

I et i
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts,

Structured fecdback recejved from Studenis for desj
Semester wise /year wise

Name of the Student: Mo/MaMrs

*  The information will be used only
*  You need not mention your name

Commerce & Science College,

Lakhandur, Distt. Bhandara

gn and review of syllabus

ns

o

*  Write your option as a, b, cor d in given blank box,
. The syllabus of each subject was TR Rvaiar s

L L S —

Ciourse: E.AJ'E.{:nmJB.Sn.J'MJL.."M.S:,

for the improvement of the curricy lum,
if you do not wish to,

a) Challenging b) boring c) adequate ) inadequare
STEFTER — e P T i = araaf
2. Your scademic ability 1o understand the Course was SErEATY FRwvarH Saftw g
a) more than adequate | b) simply adequate &) inadequare d) unable to 55
gift i T T arater WA e
3. Understanding level of the course was - AT MRV T8
a) manageable b) convenient c) difficule d) very difTicult
ek i} 9 st
——=—4-Hoemch ol the syllabus was covered in clagg? -

- —

e otn Bl e g soom o

a} §3.10 100%
—

5._";‘-"hiri3 Your opinion about the

b} 7O o 8504 im;ﬁ to -‘.-‘D',-ﬁ'—:'_"

library materials for the course?

TR A Wi T gt Tee s sfimm

~+-a)-exceHant— —| b} sufficient—  —crmuffigent —— d) poar

f FHE LEi) kL HHEUFTHS
6. How was the availability of material for the preseribed reading?

TR NIRRT ) TugEEE

a) very good b} good &) insufficient d) poor

Ten a% st MU

7. How was the role of internal assessment? st e el

a) effeetive b) moderate &) helpful d) unahble to

e e Eireemy ﬁ

8. What impact, according to you, will the intemal assessment have on

A Pt S TR T EfaT

Your course grade?

a) helps improving b) unfavorable c) uneffective d}not at all
mtgﬁa Tz wHg Ft ) ] | ]
9. Were your assipgnments discussed with you'l
qEGn A arad aef @ !
a) yes, fully b} yes, partly c) sometimes d) not at all
g s N e eseflnef} fomm | | ]

£
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10. Was there any scope in syllabus for personal interaction with teachers?
Fovesiatt arvmrarane St whamg sy 2ied ) wvme ¢

a) Yes b} ko some exfend ¢} ne d) can’t say
et # AT} e =8 Al g
11 Drid the course/syllabus encourage you for small group work? \
T AR R 3T S e W 6 7
a) Yes b} to some extent £ no d) can't 52 ‘
T 2 il i s | |

12, Did you visit industrics, museums, laboratories, seierca centres, banks and any other eollemes and
universities? ¥l s ey T, ﬁaﬁh, ﬁ'{ﬂﬁlﬂ'ﬂﬁﬂﬂ Fremdein iz faedl am

Ly ":%:Ts, a:r:g-gurntly b) sometimes o) rarely d) not ar all \

wlh Fhm Etle =
13, Whether the course coversd Gender lssucs; Human Values, Envirenmental ssues?
ST e, W et 5 s e e onda a0 i

Yes, eansiderably Yes, Partly e at all Can't $
: ity
gﬁ!ﬂ ) T aefiwr et WA e A
14, Did the syllabus have the practical value? R sl arifven gt =
Yes, fully Yes, Partly To some extent Can't say
T #9 HaT: I T e e A
- = = < ===

15. If you have other comments to offer on the course please da below:
™ EfE AR gEd) i st st

e Lo T T ————rTrreabe e T i e
 e— e | m— o | — --u ——
———— — — ek
- a

mesrErEEELEEESaS
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College,
Lakhandur Distt. Bhandara

Structured feedback received from Teachers for design and review of syllabus
Semester wise fyear wise

Teacher's Mame: Academic Scssion:
Subject: Year/Semester;
Course Mame: Type of course {Core/Elective):

¥ ou are requested 1o give your valued feedback on curriculum to bring improvement in the quality of the eourse,
Select your ranking on the scale of A to E for each of the following parameters.
{A- Strongly Agree, B= agree, O- Uncertaing, D- Sirongly disagree, E- Dizagree)

Feedback on Course A|B|C|D|E
T I S e

1. | The depth of the syllabus content is adequate to have substantial leaming
Results.

2 | Course 15 adequate 1o fill the gap between modemn life-challenges and
Academics.

3 | The syllabus can be covered within the stipulated peried as per the plan

4 The units'sections in the syliabus arﬁmprlmély arranged in a proper
SEUENCE.

The recommended textbooks are sulficient and based on the syllabus,

¢ | SufTicient reference material and books are available (or the topics
_E'nl!ium‘:d it ﬂuujil_l_ﬂ_]:r_i_:i._h____ .
7 | The text/resources are interesting and successful in the classroom.
3 | The learning objectives are as per the needs of the students.

9 | The text/resources are sufficient for the preparation of lessons.

10| The text/resources are sppropriate for my students’ level.

Feedback on Laborafory component _

11| The prescribed experiments arouse the interest of pupils in the subject
and enhance their understanding.

12| The practicals help to develop experimental, design, problem solving
and analysis kills of the students,

You may offer your views on strength and weakness of the conrse and also give suggestions for
eolirse improvement,

Date: Signature of Teacher
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College,
Lakhandur Distt. Bhandara

Parents Feedbnek on Curciculum

Parent Name: Mr./Ms. Ape: Sex (M/F)
Qceupation: Mame of Ward
Programme and Year of Ward
sr, Excell ten; Good |Avera | Poor
Mo Question ent ood ge
Hew is the programme that your ward going through in terms of the
1 |size of the courses?
5 0 i o R o R 3
How is the availahility of the text and reference books in the
7 | market? SrongEE T iR SRRTIE TR,
How do you rate the quality and relevance of the courses included
1 | into the Curriculum? spereemret v i el e o
What do you think about the treatment of the students by the
faculty irrespective of the background of the student{Gender, cast,
community, creed etc.) in teaching and+
evaluation? Fremt wie arfmgdm j, R, o, = §) Rar T e
4 | Pt o arpEiEe g =
How do you apine about the emvironment of the college for fruitful
delivery of the course contents? SeIrEE T sy i v aren
5| ) g meied g .
How do you rate the courses in terms of their relevance to the
|atest and/or future technologies? amms 1 wiumeris e
T e T e
what rank would you assign to the programmes based on the
comfort of your ward in handling with the worklopd? F=m arTEl
7 | snammrmen s g webdn di 2T AT g
[~ [How do you order the quality of the teaching in the institution?
B | el s el g .
How do you consider the putcomes that your ward has achieved
g | from the courses? AT BT W fefadren el e
How doyou rate the transparancy of the evaluation system in the
10 | College? st st AT T Tl g
How do you rank the college Initiatives that hekp your ward in
getting Jobs and placements? e e e 1 TR e
11 | e i .
How do yeu grade the transformation of your ward after the
completion of the course? JETEER T e i o
12 | g _
How da you rank the scholarship/ concessions given to your ward
by the College? R e Feverrn fre v o T
13 | P HE

Sipnature

&5
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College,

Lakhandur Distt. Bhandara
Parents Feedback

Parent Name: Mr./Ms. Name of Ward:

Age:  Sex (M/F) Programme and Year of Ward

Duestions

| Very | Good | Average | Poor

Epm:l

S,
no.
1

Haow do vou rate the admission process of the college?
wmfE R g T

How do you appreciate the atmosphere of the college for

:ﬂuu:atmrml dmlnlgmmt of the ward? %

'I.l.-’hat rank would you assign to the level of dinlogues between the

ward and the freulty members?
wiren 3 flsa wiesn g fr =

How do you order the completion of syllabus by faculty members

vnﬂ'.m tlm ven period?
L e e e Gt et L [

Wlm |:|ﬁ you think about the treatment meted cut to your ward by

the administrative stafT members of the college?
b e LD mfhmmm__ﬂmqﬂﬁﬂ A R

How do you grade the participation of the ward in various

competitions and p ﬁgmms organized at the institution?
TpRITETER, el Ty e 3 e e S e afier

What grade would you assign to the behavieur of weachers with your
ward? st Qe R srmitem anpniaEi gee m

How do you rate the inculcation of moral & human values in your

ward by the institution?
| T OTEE R B e g e i el a8

| How do you grade the overall development of your ward at the
eellege? TEFrR ey Free a R gl m.

10. You may offer your views on strength and weakness of the college and also give suggestions for the quality
enhancement of the same, TEErere oy i g Rl oy sfimm o Sofarer T T St gre g

Signatare
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Yashwantrao Chawhan Arts, Commerce & Science College,

Lakhandur Distt. Bhandara
A i Fecdba
Name: MrJ/Ms.
Age:  Sex(M/F)___ Programme and Pass Out Yenr: -
Oceupation:

You are requested to give your valwed feedback to bring improvement in the quality and development of the
institution, Select your ranking on the scale of A to  for each of the following parameters.
{A- Agree, B- Unceriain, C - Disagres)

Feedback AlB|C
The learning experience | had at the college has been useful in my career and

present life.

1
2

3

The developments at the college in the recent years are appreciative.

IThe alumni should play a positive role in the develapment of the college.

The cxecutive body of Alumni Association along with the eollege should take
4 knitiatives to efficiently enroll and strengthen the Alumni Association.

e The Alumni can willingly contribute to the development of the college?

Alumni may be invited to deliver a guest becture/ training or motivational session
6 §n the college, if interested,

7. Most Memorablé moment in the college as a student.

8. Suggestions for improvement of the Alumni Association.

9. You may offer your views on strength and weakness of the college and nlso give snggestions for
quality improvement.

Date: L Signoture
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Alumni Feedback Report

2020-21

Feedback on Course is given on the basis of following points

The percentage of the report about Teachers feedback is given below:-

Sr. Subjects Ranking Scale
No. Agree Uncertain Disagree
(%) (%) (%)

1 The learning experience | had at the
college has been useful in my career 70 30 00
and present life.

2 The developr.nent at t'he. college in the 80 20 00
recent years is appreciative.

3 The Alumni should play a positive role 80 20 00
in the development of the college.

4 The executive body of Alumni
Association along with the college
should take initiatives to efficiently 10 90 00
enroll and strengthen the Alumni
Association.

5 The Alumni can willingly contribute to 90 10 00
the development of the college? .

6 Alumni may be invited to deliver a
guest lecture/ training or motivational 70 30 00
session in the college, if interested

B
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Alumni Feedback Analysis
2020 - 2021

The analysis of quality and development of the institution is calculated on the Basis of
Feedback from Alumni.

The following ranking scale is used for selecting parameters

A) Agree B) Uncertain C) Disagree.

The entire evaluation report from Alumni is based on quality and development of

the institution. Each feedback factor has three option whether the ratio of agree.

Total

number of respondent is 10. The Alumni entire evaluation analysis about the quality

and development of the institution is as follows:

1.

M

¥.C College Lakhandu

We got the reply from respondent about the learning experience | had at the college
has been useful in my career and present life. Total Agree respondents are 7( 70%)
and uncertain respondent is 3(30%).

We found the ratio of feedback from Alumni relates to the development at the
college in the recent years are appreciative. Agree respondents are 8(80%) and
2(20%) Uncertain.

We got reply relates to the Alumni should play a positive role in the development of
the college. Total Agree respondents are 8(80%) and 2(20%) Uncertain.

We found result about the executive body of Alumni Association along with the
college should take initiatives to efficiently enroll and strengthen the Alumni
Association. Agree respondents are 1(10%) and 9(90%) Uncertain.

The reply comes about the Alumni can willingly contribute to the development of
the college? . Agree respondents are 9(90%) and 1() 10% are uncertain.

We got reply about Alumni may be invited to deliver a guest lecture/ training or
motivational session in the college, if interested. Agree respondents are 7(70%) and
3(30%) Uncertain.

(There are no reply about disagree)

-

nFE:-H:w:‘ip!t.’l 1
¥ . College, Lakhandur
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EMPLOYER’S FEEDBACK REPORT 2020-21

FEEDBACK REPORT DATA IN PERCENT (%)

QUE No. VERY GOOD AVERAGE POOR
GOOD

1 90 10 -
2 80 10 10
3 95 05
4 75 20 5
5 90 10 - -
6 84 16 - -
7 90 5 5 -
8 88 12 - -
9 90 8 2 -
10 70 20 10 -
11 75 15 10 -

Analysis of Employer’s Feedback

The analysis of employer’s feedback is calculated on the basis of Eleven Questions and
following ranking scale is used for

Selecting parameters
A) Very Good B) Good C) Average D) Poor

The analysis of feedback report from employer’s about their employees (our students) is
given below:-

1) Reply about the strengths of our students with respect to Individual & Team Work is
90% very good and 10% good.

2) Reaction about our students ability in applying the knowledge of Arts, Science and
Commerce facilities in solving the problems related to respective fields is 80% very
good, 10% good and 10% average.
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3)

4)

5)
6)

7)

8)

9)

We got reply about our students with respect to their ethical and moral values are
95% very good and 5% good.

Reply about our students with respect to communication skill is 75% very good, 20%
good and 5% average.

Reaction about our students with respect to work is 90% very good and 10 % good.
Reaction about our students with respect to sincerity, loyalty, dedication to the job is
84 % very good and 16% good.

We got reply about our students with respect to being open to new ideas and
learning new technology is 90 % very good, 5% good and 5% average.

We got reply about our students with respect overall performance in term of
percentage contribution to your organisation is 88% very good and 12% good.

We got reply about our students overall performance is 90% very good, 8% good and
2% average

10) We got reply about our student’s behaviour and relation with other employees is

70% very good, 20% good and 10% are average.

11) We got reply about our student’s mental and physical strength is 75% very good,

¥.C College Lakhandur

15% good and 10% average
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK REPORT 2020-2021

FEEDBACK REPORT DATA IN PERCENT (%)

QUE:- OPTION ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE
1 A 80 60 70
B 15 15 15
C 5 25 15
D 0 0 0
2 A 35 30 22
B 35 50 40
C 20 15 23
D 10 5 15
3 A 60 45 50
B 32 40 30
C 4 5 10
D 4 10 10
4 A 75 85 90
B 25 15 10
C 0 0 0
D 0 0 0
5 A 35 40 30
B 55 60 70
C 7 0 0
D 3 0 0
6 A 50 45 30
B 50 45 60
C 0 5 5
D 0 5 5
7 A 22 40 36
B 40 35 23
C 35 20 35
D 3 5 6
8 A 55 65 55
B 30 25 35
C 5 5 6
D 10 5 4
9 A 56 60 70
B 30 35 12
C 10 3 8
D 4 2 10
10 A 60 50 60
B 28 40 21
C 6 6 8
D 6 4 10
11 A 45 45 60
B 45 48 33
C 5 3 5
D 5 5 2
12 A
B
C
D




QUE:- OPTION ART COMMERCE SCIENCE
13 A 50 15 40
B 30 50 50
C 10 20 8
D 10 15 2
14 A 55 55 66
B 30 35 20
C 15 6 4
D 00 4 6
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Students’ feedback Analysis
2020-2021

The student’s entire evaluation analysis about the subjects taught in the college is as follows:-

1.

Y.C.College Lakhandur

The reply got of each subjects syllabus in Arts Stream 80 % for challenging, 15% for
adequate and 5% for boring. Also in Commerce Stream 60% for challenging, 15% for
adequate and 25% for boring and in Science Stream 70%for challenging, 15% for adequate
and 15% for boring, reaction about syllabus.

The reaction got about academic ability to understand the course was in Arts Stream 35%
more than adequate, 35% simply adequate, 20 % inadequate and 10 % unable to say. In the
Commerce Stream 30% more than adequate, 50% simply adequate, 15% inadequate, 5 %
unable to say. And in Science Stream 22% more than adequate, 40% simply adequate ,
23% inadequateand 15% unable to say.

The respondents ratio got about understanding level of the course was in Arts Stream 60%
convenient, 32% difficult, 4% manageable and 4% verydifficult. In Commerce Stream 45%
convenient, 40% difficult, 5% manageableand 10% very difficult and in Science Stream
50% convenient, 30% difficult, 10% manageable and 10% very difficult.

The reaction got about the syllabus was covered in class by online in Arts Stream 75 % for
85 % to 100%, 25% for 70% to 85%. In Commerce Stream 85% for 85 % to 100%, 15%
for 70% to 85% and in Science Stream 90 % for 85

% to 100%, 10% for 70% to 85%.

The reaction got about the Library Materials for the course in Arts Stream is 35% excellent,
55% sufficient, 7% insufficient and 3% poor. In Commerce Stream 40% excellent, 60%
sufficient, and in Science Stream 30% excellent, 70% sufficient

Reaction about availability of material for the prescribed reading in Arts Stream 50% very
good, 50% good. In Commerce Stream 45% very good, 45% good, 5% insufficient, 5%
poor and in Science Stream 30% very good, 60% good, 5% insufficient, 5% poor.

Reaction about how was the role of internal assessment in Arts Stream 22% effective, 40%
moderate, 35% helpful and 3% unable to say. In Commerce 40% effective, 35% moderate,
20% helpful, 5% unable to say and in Science Stream 36% effective, 23% moderate, 35%
helpful, 6% unable to say.
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8. Reaction about what impact, according to you wills the internal assessment have on your
Course Grade in Arts Stream 55% helps improving, 30 % unfavorable, 5% ineffective,
10% not at all. In Commerce Stream 65% helps improving, 25% unfavorable, 5%
ineffective, 5% not at all and in Science Stream 55% helps improving, 35% unfavorable,
6% ineffective, 4% not at all.

9. Reaction about assignment discussed with students in Arts Stream 56% says yes fully,
30% say yes partly, 10% say sometime, 4% say not at all. In Commerce Stream 60% say
yes fully, 35% say yes partly, 3% say sometimes, 2% say not at all and in Science Stream
70% say yes fully, 12% say yes partly, 8% say sometimes, 10% say not at all.

10. Reply got about was there any scope in syllabus for personal interaction with teachers in
Arts Stream 60% yes, 28% to some extent, 6% say no and 6% can’t say. In Commerce
Stream 50% yes, 40% to some extent, 6% say no, 4% can’t say and in Science Stream
60% yes, 21% to some extent, 8% say no, 10

% can’t say.

11. Reaction about the course/ syllabus encourage for small group of work in Arts Stream is
45% yes, 45% to some extent, 5% say no and 5% can’t say. In Commerce Stream is
Stream is 45% yes, 48% to some extent, 3% say no 5% can’t say and in Science Stream
1s 60% yes, 33% to some extent, 5% say no and 2% can’t say.

12. Reply about visit industries, museums, laboratories, science centers, banks and any other
colleges and universities in Arts Stream is 3% yes frequently, 5% to sometimes, 12%
rarely and 80% not at all. In Commerce Stream is 5% yes frequently, 15% to sometimes,
25% rarely and 55 % not at all and in Science Stream is 5% yes frequently, 4% to
sometimes, 10% rarely and 81% not at all

13. Reaction about whether the course covered gender issues, human values, environmental
issues In Arts Stream there are 50% say yes considerable, 30%yes partly,10 % say not at
all, 10% can’t say. In Commerce Stream there are 15% say yes considerable,50% yes
partly, 20 % say not at all, 15% can’t say and In Science Stream there are 40% say yes
considerable, 50% yes partly and 8% say not at all, 2% can’t say.

14. Reply percentage of students about the syllabus have the practical value is in Arts Stream
is 55% say yes considerable, 30% yes partly and 15% can’t say In Commerce Stream is
55% say yes considerable, 35% yes partly and 6% can’t say, 4% say not at all. And in
Science Stream is 66% say yes considerable, 20%yes partly, 4% can’t say, 6% say not at
all.

-
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Teachers Feedback Report

2020-21

Feedback on Course is given on the basis of following points
The percentage of the report about Teachers feedback is given below:-

Sr.

No.

Subjects

Ranking Scale

Strongly
Agree
(%)

Agree
(%)

Uncertain
(%)

Strongly
Disagree (%)

Disagree
(%)

The Depth of the syllabus
content is adequate to
have substantial learning
Results.

30

55

10

Course is adequate to fill
the gap between modern
life- challenges and
Academics.

15

60

10

10

The syllabus can be
covered within the
stipulated period as per the
plan.

30

35

30

The units/sections in the
syllabus are appropriately
arranged in a proper
sequence.

20

57

10

10

The recommended
textbooks are sufficient
and based on the syllabus.

50

50

Sufficient reference
material and books are
available for the topics
mentioned in the syllabus.

45

50

The text/resources are
interesting and successful
in the classroom.

20

70

The learning objectives are
as per the needs of the
students.

30

55
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The text/resources are
sufficient for the
preparation of lessons.

25

55

10

10

The text/resources are
appropriate for my
student’s level.

10

60

12

10

Feed

back on Laboratory component

11

The prescribed
experiments arouse the
interest of pupils in subject
& enhance their
understanding.

15

75

00

12

The practical’s helps to
develop experimental,
design, problem solving
and analysis skills of the
students

30

66

00
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Te

The fol

achers Feedback Analysis 2020 - 2021

The analysis of syllabus is calculated on the Basis of Feedback from Teachers.
lowing ranking scale is used for selecting parameters
A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C)Uncertain

D) Strongly Disagree E) Disagree.

The Subject wise Teaching evaluation report of the college is as follows:-

teache

The entire evaluation report of the college is based on the subject syllabus of the
rs. Each subject syllabus has five option whether the ratio of strongly agree.

The Teachers entire evaluation analysis about the subjects taught in the college is as

follows:

L

Y.C

M

We got the reply about the depth of the syllabus content is adequate to have
substantial learning result is 30% Strongly Agree, 55 % Agree, 10 % Uncertain, 3%
strongly disagree and 2% disagree.

We found the ratio of feedback from teachers relates to the course is adequate to fill
the gap between modern life challenges and academics is 15% Strongly Agree, 60 %
Agree, 10 % Uncertain, 5% strongly disagree and 10% disagree.

We got reply relates to the syllabus period as per plan is30% Strongly Agree, 35 % Agree,
3 % Uncertain, 2% strongly disagree and 2% disagree.

We found result about unit/section in the syllabus arranged in proper sequence is 20%
Strongly Agree, 57% Agree, 10 % Uncertain, 3% strongly disagree and 10% disagree.
The reply comes about syllabus related books mostly in favor of Agree. The ratio about
subject is, 50 % strongly agree , 50% agree,

We got reply about study materials & books availability is mostly in favor of agree and the
ratio is 45% strongly agree, 50% agree, 4% uncertain , 1% strongly disagree

We got reply relates to the text/resources which are successful in classroom mostly in favor
of agree. The ratio about this is 20% strongly agree, 70% agree, 2% uncertain, 2% strongly
disagree and 6% disagree.

We found the feedback reply about learning objectives comes mostly in favor of agree and
the ratio is 30% strongly agree, 55% agree, 5 % uncertain, 4% strongly disagree and 6%
disagree.

There is a review come out relates to text/resources for preparation of lesson is agree. The
ratio is 25% strongly agree, 55% agree, 8 % uncertain, 2% strongly disagree and 10%

-

disagree.
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10. We got reply relates to the text/resources which are appropriate for my students level is
mostly in favor of agree. The ratio about this is 10% agree, 60 % strongly agree, 12 %
uncertain and 8% strongly disagree and 10% disagree.

11. We got reply relates to the laboratory components relates interest of pupils in subject &
enhance their understanding. The ratio about this is 15 % strongly agree, 75% agree, 5%
uncertain. and 5 % strongly disagree.

12. We got result about develop and analysis skills of the students is 30% Strongly Agree, 66 %

Agree, 2% Uncertain, 2% disagree.
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EMPLOYER’S FEEDBACK REPORT 2019-2020

FEEDBACK REPORT DATA IN PERCENT (%)

QUE No. VERY GOOD AVERAGE POOR
GOOD
1 90 10 -
2 80 10 10
3 90 10
4 75 20 5
5 80 20 - -
6 80 20 - -
7 85 10 5 -
8 90 10 - -
9 80 10 10 -
10 80 20 - -
11 85 10 5 -




Analysis of Employer’s Feedback 2019-20

The analysis of employer’s feedback is calculated on the basis of Eleven Questions and
following ranking scale is used for

Selecting parameters

A) Very Good B) Good C) Average D) Poor

The analysis of feedback report from employer’s about their employees (our students) is

given below:-

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)
6)

7)

8)

9)

Reply about the strengths of our students with respect to Individual & Team Work is
90% very good and 10% good.

Reaction about our students ability in applying the knowledge of Arts, Science and
Commerce facilities in solving the problems related to respective fields is 80% very
good, 10% good and 10% average.

We got reply about our students with respect to their ethical and moral values are
75% very good and 20% good and 5 % average.

Reply about our students with respect to communication skill is 75% very good, 20%
good and 5% average.

Reaction about our students with respect to work is 80% very good and 20 % good.
Reaction about our students with respect to sincerity, loyalty, dedication to the job is
80 % very good and 20% good.

We got reply about our students with respect to being open to new ideas and
learning new technology is 85 % very good, 10% good and 5% average.

We got reply about our students with respect overall performance in term of
percentage contribution to your organisation is 90% very good and 10 % good.

We got reply about our students overall performance is 80% very good, 10% good
and 10% average

10) We got reply about our student’s behaviour and relation with other employees is

80 % very good and 20% good.

11) We got reply about our student’s mental and physical strength is 80% very good,

v 2 Collegy Lakhanaus

10% good and 5% average
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Parents Feedback Report
2019-20

Feedback on Course is given on the basis of following points
The percentage of the report about Parents feedback is given below:-

Total number of feedback from parents was 20

Sr.No Subjects Ranking Scale
Very Good Average Poor
Good (%) (%) (%)
(%)
1 The admission process of the college. | 12(60%) 6(30%) 2(10%) 00
The atmosphere of the college for 00
2 educational development of the 14(70%) 6(30%) 00
ward.
i 00
3 The level of dialogues between ward 8(40%) 12(60%) 00
and the faculty members.
i 00
4 The comple’Floh of syllf';\bus by faculty 4(20%) 16(80%) 00
members within the given period.
The treatment meted out to their 00
5 ward by the administrative staff 6(30%) 14(70%) 00
members of the college.
The participation of the ward in 00
6 various competitions and programs 5(25%) 10(50%) 5(25%)
organized at the institution.
i i 00
; '\Il'vf;er:ehawor of teachers with your 10(50%) 8(40%) 2(10%)
The inculcation of moral and human 00
8 values in their ward by the 8(40%) 12(60%) 00
institution.
i 00
9 The overall development of their 8(40%) 10(50%) 02(10%)

ward at the college.

Parents Feedback Analysis
2019-2020

The analysis of development of Parent’s Ward in the college is calculated on the

Basis of Feedback from Parents

The following Ranking Scale is used for selecting parameters

A) Very Good B) Good C) Average

D) Poor




Total number of respondents is 12. The entire evaluation analysis of development of

Parent’s Ward in the college is based on various Questions. Each question has four options.

The reply got on these questions is as follows:-

1.

v 2 Collegu Lakhanadus

-

There are 60% parents who answered ‘very good’ and 30% parents who
answered ‘good’ and 10% parents who answered average regarding the
admission process of the college.

There are 40% parents who answered “very good” and 60% parents who
answered “good” regarding the atmosphere of the college for educational
development of the ward.

There are 40% parents who answered “very good” and 60% parents who
answered “good” regarding the level of dialogues between ward and the faculty
members.

There are 20% parents who answered “very good” and 80% parents who
answered “good” regarding the completion of syllabus by faculty members
within the given period.

There are 30% parents who answered “very good” and 70% parents who
answered “good” regarding the treatment meted out to their ward by the
administrative staff members of the college.

There are 25% parents who answered “very good”, 50% parents who answered
“good” and 25 % are found average level regarding the participation of the ward
in various competitions and programs organized at the institution.

There are 50% parents who answered “very good” and 40% parents who
answered “good” and 10% parents who answered “average” regarding the
behavior of teachers with your ward.

There are 40% parents who answered “very good” and 60% parents who
answered “good” regarding the inculcation of moral and human values in their
ward by the institution.

There are 40% parents who answered “very good” and 50% parents who
answered “good” and 10% parents who answered “average” regarding the
overall development of their ward at the college.
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Student’s feedback Analysis
2019-20

The student’s entire evaluation analysis about the subjects taught in the
college is as follows:-

1.

The reply got of each subjects syllabus in Arts Stream 60 % for challenging,
30% for adequate and 10% for boring. Also in Commerce Stream 73% for
challenging, 17% for adequate and 10% for boring and in Science Stream
75% for challenging, 15% for adequate and 10% for boring, reaction about
syllabus.

. The reaction got about academic ability to understand the course was in

Arts Stream 60% more than adequate, 30% simply adequate, 10%
inadequate and 0% unable to say. In the Commerce Stream 42% more
than adequate, 40% simply adequate, 08% inadequate, 10 % unable to
say. And in Science Stream 40% more than adequate, 30% simply
adequate , 20% inadequate and 10% unable to say.

. The respondents ratio got about understanding level of the course was in

Arts Stream convenient 80% difficult, 18% manageable 02%and very
difficult 0%. In Commerce Stream 55% convenient, 35% difficult, 10%
manageable and 0% very difficult and in Science Stream 30% convenient,
50% difficult, 17% manageable and 3% very difficult.

The reaction got about the syllabus was covered in class in Art Stream
option A 70 % Option B 25% option C 5%. In Commerce Stream Option A
80% Option B 18% Option C 2% and in Science Stream Option A 85 %
Option B 15 %

. The reaction got about the Library Materials for the course in Arts Stream

is 60% excellent, 30% sufficient, 10% insufficient and 0% poor. In
Commerce Stream 50% excellent, 40% sufficient, 7% insufficient and 3 %
poor and in Science Stream 60% excellent, 35% sufficient, 5 % insufficient
and 0% poor.

Reaction about availability of material for the prescribed reading in Arts
Stream 52% very good, 48% good. In Commerce Stream 34% very good,
42% good, 12% insufficient, 12% poor and in Science Stream 48% very
good, 32% good, 14% insufficient, 6% poor.

. Reaction about how was the role of internal assessment in Arts Stream

64% effective, 28% moderate, 29% helpful.. In Commerce 50% effective,
38% moderate, 12% helpful and in Science Stream 45% effective 36%
moderate and 19 % helpful

Reaction about what impact, according to you wills the internal
assessment have on your Course Grade in Arts Stream 64% helps



improving, 28 % unfavorable, 1% ineffective, 7% not at all. In Commerce
Stream 60% helps improving, 30% unfavorable, 8% ineffective, 2% not at
all and in Science Stream 50% helps improving, 40% unfavorable, 6%
ineffective, 4% not at all.

9. Reaction about assignment discussed with students in Arts Stream 62%
says yes fully, 33% say yes partly, 5% say sometimes. In Commerce Stream
40% say yes fully, 34% say yes partly, 24% say sometimes, 2% say at all
and in Science Stream 55% say yes fully, 30% say yes partly, 10% say
sometimes, 5% say not at all.

10.Reply got about was there any scope in syllabus for personal interaction
with teachers in Arts Stream 66% yes, 28% to some extent, 5% say no and
1% can’t say. In Commerce Stream 56% yes, 40% to some extent, 4% say
no, 0% can’t say and in Science Stream 38% yes, 48% to some extent, 14%
say no, 0% can’t say.

11.Reaction about the course/ syllabus encourage for small group of work in
Arts Stream is 40% yes, 45% to some extent, 5% say no and 10% can’t say.
In Commerce Stream is Stream is 50% yes, 45% to some extent, 3% say no
Stream is 2% can’t say and in Science Stream is 50% yes, 40% to some
extent, 8% say no and 2% can’t say.

12.Reply about visit industries, museums, laboratories, science centers,
banks and any other colleges and universities in Arts Stream is 40% yes
frequently, 45% to sometimes, 12% rarely and 3% not at all. In Commerce
Stream is 50% yes frequently, 44% to sometimes, 3% rarely and 3 % not at
all and in Science Stream is 50% yes frequently, 45% to sometimes, 4%
rarely and 1% not at all

13.Reaction about whether the course covered gender issues, human values,
environmental issues In Arts Stream there are 60% say yes considerable,
30% yes partly, 10% not at all. In Commerce Stream there are 55% say yes
considerable, 40% yes partly, 3 % say not at all, 2% can’t say and In
Science Stream there are 55% say yes considerable, 45% yes partly.

14.Reply percentage of students about the syllabus have the practical value is
in Arts Stream is 45% say yes considerable, 45% yes partly. In Commerce
Stream is 59% say yes considerable, 21% yes partly and 20% can’t say. And
in Science Stream is 75% say yes considerable, 25% yes partly,0% say not
at all.
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK REPORT 2019-2020

FEEDBACK REPORT DATA IN PERCENT (%)

QUE:- OPTION ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE
1 A 60 73 75
B 30 17 15
C 10 10 10
D 0 0 0
2 A 60 42 40
B 30 40 30
C 10 08 20
D 0 10 10
3 A 80 55 30
B 18 35 50
C 02 10 17
D 00 00 3
4 A 70 80 85
B 25 18 15
C 5 2 0
D 0 0 0
5 A 60 50 60
B 30 40 35
C 10 7 5
D 00 03 0
6 A 52 34 48
B 48 42 32
C 0 12 14
D 0 12 6
7 A 41 50 45
B 31 38 36
C 28 12 19
D 0 0 00
8 A 64 60 50
B 28 30 40
C 1 8 6
D 2 4
9 A 62 40 55
B 33 34 30
C 5 24 10
D 0 2 5
10 A 66 56 38
B 28 40 48
C 5 4 14
D 1 0 0
11 A 40 50 50
B 45 45 40
C 5 3 8
D 10 2 2
12 A 40 50 50
B 45 44 45
C 12 3 4
D 3 3 1




QUE:- OPTION ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE
13 A 60 55 55
B 30 40 45
C 10 3 0
D 00 2 0
14 A 45 59 75
B 45 21 25
C 10 20 0
D 00 0 0
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Teachers Feedback Report

2019-20

Feedback on Course is given on the basis of following points
The percentage of the report about Teachers feedback is given below:-

Sr.

No.

Subjects

Ranking Scale

Strongly
Agree

(%)

Agree
(%)

Uncertain
(%)

Strongly
Disagree (%)

Disagree
(%)

The Depth of the syllabus
content is adequate to
have substantial learning
Results.

80

20

00

00

00

Course is adequate to fill
the gap between modern
life- challenges and
Academics.

30

60

10

00

00

The syllabus can be
covered within the
stipulated period as per the
plan.

40

50

00

00

10

The units/sections in the
syllabus are appropriately
arranged in a proper
sequence.

30

60

00

00

10

The recommended
textbooks are sufficient
and based on the syllabus.

30

50

10

00

10

Sufficient reference
material and books are
available for the topics
mentioned in the syllabus.

00

50

30

00

20

The text/resources are
interesting and successful
in the classroom.

40

40

10

00

10

The learning objectives are
as per the needs of the
students.

40

50

00

00

10




The text/resources are
sufficient for the

. 40 40 10 00 10
preparation of lessons.

10

The text/resources are
appropriate for my

student’s level. 30 50 10 00 10

Feed

back on Laboratory component

11

The prescribed
experiments arouse the
interest of pupils in subject 20 70 00 00 20
& enhance their
understanding.

12

The practical’s helps to
develop experimental,
design, problem solving 20 70 10 00 10
and analysis skills of the
students

Teachers Feedback Analysis
2018 - 2019

The analysis of syllabus is calculated on the Basis of Feedback from Teachers.

The following ranking scale is used for selecting parameters.

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Uncertain

D) Strongly Disagree E) Disagree.

The Subject wise Teaching evaluation report of the college is as follows:-

The entire evaluation report of the college is based on the subject syllabus of the

teachers. Each subject syllabus has five option whether the ratio of strongly agree.

The Teachers entire evaluation analysis about the subjects taught in the college is as

follows:

1. We got the reply about the depth of the syllabus content is adequate to have

substantial learning result is 80% strongly agree and 20% agree

We found the ratio of feedback from teachers relates to the course is adequate to fill
the gap between modern life challenges and academics is 30% Strongly Agree,60 %
Agree, 10 % Uncertain.

We got reply relates to the syllabus period as per plan is 40 % strongly agree, 50 %
agree,00% uncertain, and for disagree is 10%.




10.

11.

12.

we found result about unit/section in the syllabus arranged in proper sequence is 30 %
strongly agree, 60% agree, and 10 % disagree.

The reply comes about syllabus related books mostly in favor of Agree. The ratio about
subject is, 30 % strongly agree , 60% agree, 10% uncertain.

We got reply about study materials & books availability is mostly in favor of agree and the
ratio is 50% agree, 30% uncertain, 20% disagree.

We got reply relates to the text/resources which are successful in classroom mostly in favor
of agree. The ratio about this is 40% strongly agree, 40% agree, 10% uncertain and 10%
disagree.

We found the feedback reply about learning objectives comes mostly in favor of agree and
the ratio is 40% strongly agree, 50% agree, 10% disagree.

There is a review come out relates to text/resources for preparation of lesson is agree. The
ratio is 40 % strongly agree, 40 % agree, 10% disagree.

We got reply relates to the text/resources which are appropriate for my students level is
mostly in favor of agree. The ratio about this is 50% agree, 30% strongly agree, 10 %
uncertain and 10 % disagree.

We got reply relates to the laboratory components relates interest of pupils in subject &
enhance their understanding. The ratio about this is 20 % strongly agree, 70% agree, 20 %
strongly disagree.

We got result about develop and analysis skills of the students is 20 % strongly agree , 70 %
agree , 10% uncertain and 10 % disagree.
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Student’s feedback Analysis
2018-19

The student’s entire evaluation analysis about the subjects taught in the
college is as follows:-

1.

The reply got of each subjects syllabus in Arts Stream 70 % for challenging,
20% for adequate and 10% for boring. Also in Commerce Stream 75% for
challenging, 15% for adequate and 10% for boring and in Science Stream
72% for challenging, 20% for adequate and 8% for boring, reaction about
syllabus.

. The reaction got about academic ability to understand the course was in

Arts Stream 40% more than adequate, 30% simply adequate, 25 %
inadequate and 5% unable to say. In the Commerce Stream 38% more
than adequate, 48% simply adequate, 12% inadequate, 3 % unable to say.
And in Science Stream 30% more than adequate, 50% simply adequate ,
18% inadequate and 2% unable to say.

. The respondents ratio got about understanding level of the course was in

Arts Stream 50% convenient, 45% difficult, 3% manageable and 2% very
difficult. In Commerce Stream 25% convenient, 50% difficult, 5%
manageable and 20% very difficult and in Science Stream 10% convenient,
60% difficult, 25% manageable and 5% very difficult.

The reaction got about the syllabus was covered in class in Art Stream 60
% for 85 % to 100%, 40% for 70% to 85%. In Commerce Stream 90% for
85 % to 100%, 10% for 70% to 85% and in Science Stream85 % for 85 % to
100%, 15% for 70% to 85%.

. The reaction got about the Library Materials for the course in Arts Stream

is 30% excellent, 60% sufficient, 6% insufficient and 4% poor. In
Commerce Stream 35% excellent, 65% sufficient, and in Science Stream
40% excellent, 60% sufficient

Reaction about availability of material for the prescribed reading in Arts
Stream 52% very good, 48% good. In Commerce Stream 34% very good,
52% good, 8% insufficient, 6% poor and in Science Stream 38% very good,
60% good, 6% insufficient, 6% poor.

. Reaction about how was the role of internal assessment in Arts Stream

21% effective, 50% moderate, 29% helpful.. In Commerce 50% effective,
38% moderate, 12% helpful and in Science Stream 25% effective, 38%
moderate, 44% helpful, 3% unable to say.

Reaction about what impact, according to you wills the internal
assessment have on your Course Grade in Arts Stream 64% helps
improving, 28 % unfavorable, 1% ineffective, 7% not at all. In Commerce



Stream 60% helps improving, 30% unfavorable, 8% ineffective, 2% not at
all and in Science Stream 50% helps improving, 40% unfavorable, 6%
ineffective, 4% not at all.

9. Reaction about assignment discussed with students in Arts Stream 62%
says yes fully, 33% say yes partly, 5% say sometimes. In Commerce Stream
40% say yes fully, 34% say yes partly, 24% say sometimes, 2% say at all
and in Science Stream 55% say yes fully, 30% say yes partly, 10% say
sometimes, 5% say not at all.

10.Reply got about was there any scope in syllabus for personal interaction
with teachers in Arts Stream 76% yes, 20% to some extent, 3% say no and
1% can’t say. In Commerce Stream 55% yes, 40% to some extent, 3% say
no, 2% can’t say and in Science Stream 67% yes, 21% to some extent, 7%
say no, 5% can’t say.

11.Reaction about the course/ syllabus encourage for small group of work in
Arts Stream is 40% yes, 45% to some extent, 5% say no and 10% can’t say.
In Commerce Stream is Stream is 50% yes, 45% to some extent, 3% say no
Stream is 2% can’t say and in Science Stream is 50% yes, 40% to some
extent, 8% say no and 2% can’t say.

12.Reply about visit industries, museums, laboratories, science centers,
banks and any other colleges and universities in Arts Stream is 40% yes
frequently, 45% to sometimes, 12% rarely and 3% not at all. In Commerce
Stream is 50% yes frequently, 44% to sometimes, 3% rarely and 3 % not at
all and in Science Stream is 50% yes frequently, 45% to sometimes, 4%
rarely and 1% not at all

13.Reaction about whether the course covered gender issues, human values,
environmental issues In Arts Stream there are 60% say yes considerable,
30% yes partly, 10% not at all. In Commerce Stream there are 55% say yes
considerable, 40% yes partly, 3 % say not at all, 2% can’t say and In
Science Stream there are 55% say yes considerable, 45% yes partly.

14.Reply percentage of students about the syllabus have the practical value is
in Arts Stream is 64% say yes considerable, 36% yes partly. In Commerce
Stream is 60% say yes considerable, 39% yes partly and 1% can’t say. And
in Science Stream is 65% say yes considerable, 30% yes partly,5% say not
at all.
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FEEDBACK REPORT 2018-2019

FEEDBACK REPORT DATA IN PERCENT (%)

QUE:- OPTION ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE
1 A 70 75 72
B 20 15 20
C 10 10 08
D 0 0 0
2 A 40 38 30
B 30 48 50
C 25 12 18
D 5 3 2
3 A 50 25 10
B 45 50 60
C 3 5 25
D 2 20 5
4 A 60 90 85
B 40 10 15
C 0 0 0
D 0 0 0
5 A 30 35 40
B 60 65 60
C 6 0 0
D 4 0 0
6 A 52 34 38
B 48 52 60
C 0 8 6
D 0 6 6
7 A 21 50 25
B 50 38 38
C 29 12 44
D 0 0 3
8 A 64 60 50
B 28 30 40
C 1 8 6
D 2 4
9 A 62 40 55
B 33 34 30
C 5 24 10
D 0 2 5
10 A 76 55 67
B 20 40 21
C 3 3 7
D 1 2 5
11 A 40 50 50
B 45 45 40
C 5 3 8
D 10 2 2
12 A 40 50 50
B 45 44 45
C 12 3 4
D 3 3 1




QUE:- OPTION ART COMMERCE SCIENCE
13 A 60 55 55
B 30 40 45
C 10 3 0
D 00 2 0
14 A 64 60 65
B 36 39 30
C 00 0 5
D 00 1 0
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The percentage of the report about Teachers feedback is given below:-

Teachers Feedback Report

2018-19

Feedback on Courseisgiven on the basis of following points

Subjects

Ranking Scale

Strongly
Agree
(%)

Agree
(%)

Uncertain
(%)

Strongly
Disagree
(%0)

Disagree
(%)

The Depth of the syllabus
content is adequate to
have substantial learning
Results.

65

35

00

00

00

Course is adequate to fill
the gap between modern
life- challenges and
Academics.

80

10

00

The syllabus can be
covered within the
stipulated period as per
the plan.

35

33

28

The unitg/sections in the
syllabus are appropriately
arranged in a proper
sequence.

15

67

15

00

The recommended
textbooks are sufficient
and based on the
syllabus.

45

Sufficient reference
material and books are
available for the topics
mentioned in the
syllabus.

38

50

The text/resources are
interesting and successful
in the classroom.

22

74

00

The learning objectives
are as per the needs of
the students.

37

52




The text/resources are
sufficient for the
preparation of lessons.

30

65

00

10

The text/resources are
appropriate  for my
student’s level.

75

20

00

Feedback on Laboratory component

11

The prescribed
experiments arouse the
interest of pupils in
subject & enhance their
understanding.

15

75

00

12

The practical’s helps to
develop  experimental,
design, problem solving
and analysis skills of the
students

25

70

00




Teachers Feedback Analysis
2018 - 2019

The analysis of syllabusis calculated on the Basis of Feedback from Teachers.

The following ranking scale is used for selecting parameters

A) Strongly Agree B) Agree C) Uncertain

D) Strongly Disagree  E) Disagree.

The Subject wise Teaching evaluation report of the college is as follows:-

The entire evaluation report of the college is based on the subject syllabus of the

teachers. Each subject syllabus has five option whether the ratio of strongly agree.

The Teachers entire evaluation analysis about the subjects taught in the college is as follows:

1

10.

We got the reply about the depth of the syllabus content is adequate to have
substantial learning result wherein 65% strongly agree and 35% agree.

We found the feedback from teachers related to the course is adequate to fill the gap
between modern life challenges and academics wherein 7% respondents Strongly
Agree while 80 % Agree, 10 % Uncertain and 3% strongly disagree.

We got reply related to the syllabus period as per plan wherein 35 % respondents
strongly agree while 33 % agree, and 28 % uncertain, and the percent of respondents
for strongly disagree and disagree is 2% each respectively.

We found the result about unit/section in the syllabus arranged in proper sequence
wherein 15 % strongly agree, 67% agree, 15% uncertain, and 3 % strongly disagree.
The found the feedback related to the recommended textbooks are sufficient and
based on the syllabus is mostly in favor of Agree. The ratio about subject is 45 %
strongly agree, 45% agree, 6% uncertain, 2% strongly disagree and 2% disagree.

We got reply about study materials & books availability is mostly in favor of agree
and the ratio is 38% strongly agree, 50% agree, 6% uncertain, 2% strongly disagree
and 4% disagree.

We got reply relates to the text/resources which are successful in classroom mostly in
favor of agree. The ratio about this is 22% strongly agree, 74% agree, 2% uncertain
and 2% disagree.

We found the feedback reply about learning objectives comes mostly in favor of agree
and the ratio is 37% strongly agree, 52% agree, 5 % uncertain, 4% strongly disagree
and 2% disagree.

There is a review comes out related to text/resources for preparation of lesson is
agree. Theratio is 30 % strongly agree, 65 % agree, 3 % uncertain and 2% disagree.
We got reply relates to the text/resources which are appropriate for my students level
Is mostly in favor of agree. The ratio about this is 75% agree, 20 % strongly agree, 3
% uncertain and 2 % disagree.



11. We got reply related to the laboratory components relates interest of pupils in subject
& enhance their understanding. The ratio about this is 15 % strongly agree, 75%
agree, 5% uncertain, and 5 % strongly disagree.

12. We got result about develop and analysis skills of the students is 25 % strongly agree,
70 % agree, 3% uncertain and 2 % disagree.
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Alumni Feedback Report
2018-19

Feedback on Course is given on the basis of following points
The percentage of the report about Teachers feedback is given below:-

Sr.No Subjects Ranking Scale
Agree Uncertain Disagree
(%) (%) (%)
1 The learning experience | had at the
college has been useful in my career 80 20 00
and present life.
2 The developr'nent at the Follege in the 90 10 00
recent years is appreciative.
3 The Alumni should play a positive role 90 10 00
in the development of the college.
4 The executive body of Alumni
Association along with the college
should take initiatives to efficiently 10 90 00
enroll and strengthen the Alumni
Association.
5 The Alumni can willingly contribute to 100 00 00
the development of the college? .
6 Alumni may be invited to deliver a
guest lecture/ training or 20 20 00

motivational session in the college, if
interested




Alumni Feedback Analysis
2018 - 2019

The analysis of quality and development of the institution is calculated on the Basis of

Feedback from Alumni.

The following ranking scale is used for selecting parameters

A) Agree B) Uncertain C) Disagree.

The entire evaluation report from Alumni is based on quality and development of

the institution. Each feedback factor has three options whether the ratio of agree.

Total number of respondents is 10. The Alumni’s entire evaluation analysis about the quality

and development of the institution is as follows:

1.

We got the reply from respondent about the learning experience | had at the college
has been useful in my career and present life. Total Agree respondents are 8(80%)
and uncertain respondent is 2(20%).

We found the ratio of feedback from Alumni relates to the development at the
college in the recent years are appreciative. Agree respondents are 9(90%) and
1(10%) Uncertain.

We got reply relates to the Alumni should play a positive role in the development of
the college. Total Agree respondents are 9(90%) and 1(10%) Uncertain.

We found result about the executive body of Alumni Association along with the
college should take initiatives to efficiently enroll and strengthen the Alumni
Association. Agree respondents are 1(10%) and 9(90%) Uncertain.

The reply comes about the Alumni can willingly contribute to the development of
the college? Agree respondents are 10(100%).

We got reply about Alumni may be invited to deliver a guest lecture/ training or
motivational session in the college, if interested. Agree respondents are 8(80%) and
2(20%) Uncertain.

(There are no any reply about disagree)
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Parents Feedback Report
2018-19

Feedback on Course is given on the basis of following points
The percentage of the report about Parents feedback is given below:-

Sr.No Subjects Ranking Scale
Very Good Average Poor
Good (%) (%) (%)
(%)
1 The admission process of the college. | 8(66.67) 4(33.33) 00 00
The atmosphere of the college for 00
2 educational development of the 1(9.44) 11(91.56) 00
ward.
The level of dial 00
3 e level of dialogues between ward 5(41.67) 7(58.33) 00
and the faculty members.
i 00
4 The comple’Floh of syllfa\bus by faculty 7(58.33) 5(41.67) 00
members within the given period.
The treatment meted out to their 00
5 ward by the administrative staff 3(25) 9(75) 00
members of the college.
The participation of the ward in 00
6 various competitions and programs 8(66.67) 3(25) 1(8.33)
organized at the institution.
i i 00
; The behavior of teachers with your 3(25) 9(75) 00
ward.
The inculcation of moral and human 00
8 values in their ward by the 3(25) 9(75) 00
institution.
i 00
9 The overall development of their 6(50) 6(50) 00

ward at the college.

Parents Feedback Analysis
2018 - 2019

The analysis of development of Parent’s Ward in the college is calculated on the

Basis of Feedback from Parents.

Good C) Average

The following Ranking Scale is used for selecting parameters: A) Very Good

D) Poor

B)




Total number of respondents is 12. The entire evaluation analysis of development of

Parent’s Ward in the college is based on various Questions. Each question has four options.

The reply got on these Questions is as follows:-

1.

v 2 Collegy Lakhanaus

There are 66.67% parents who answered “very good” and 33.33% parents who
answered “good” regarding the admission process of the college.

There are 9.44% parents who answered “very good” and 91.56% parents who
answered “good” regarding the atmosphere of the college for educational
development of the ward.

There are 41.67% parents who answered “very good” and 58.33% parents who
answered “good” regarding the level of dialogues between ward and the faculty
members.

There are 58.33% parents who answered “very good” and 41.67% parents who
answered “good” regarding the completion of syllabus by faculty members
within the given period.

There are 25% parents who answered “very good” and 75% parents who
answered “good” regarding the treatment meted out to their ward by the
administrative staff members of the college.

There are 66.67% parents who answered “very good”, 25% parents who
answered ‘good’ and 8.33 % are found average level regarding the participation
of the ward in various competitions and programs organized at the institution.
There are 25% parents who answered “very good” and 75% parents who
answered “good” regarding the behavior of teachers with your ward.

There are 25% parents who answered “very good” and 75% parents who
answered “good” regarding the inculcation of moral and human values in their
ward by the institution.

There are 50% parents who answered “very good” and 50% parents who

answered “good” regarding the overall development of their ward at the college.
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